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€ WARNING

For user safety, Rotax engines designed for Sea-Doo watercrafts
must not be used to power products other than Sea-Doo
watercrafts.

Bombardier Inc. and its subsidiaries denies any responsibility for any usage other than the one prescribed.

Dealers that do not follow this practice may be financially liable should injury occur.

Bombardier Inc. reserves the right at any time to discontinue or change specifications, designs, features, models or equipment without
incurring obligation.

€ AVERTISSEMENT

Pour la sécurité des utilisateurs, les moteurs Rotax concus
pour les motomarines Sea-Doo ne doivent pas étre utilisés
pour des fins autres que de faire fonctionner les motomarines
Sea-Doo.

Bombardier Inc. et ses filiales se dégagent de toute responsabilité pouvant découler des utilisations autres que celle prescrite.

Les concessionnaires qui ne se conforment pas a cet avis peuvent étre tenus responsables financierement advenant des blessures.
Bombardier Inc. se réserve le droit d'effectuer des changements dans le dessin et les caractéristiques de ses véhicules et/ou d'y
effectuer des apports ou des améliorations, cela sans s'engager d'aucune facon a effectuer lesdites opérations sur les véhicules déja
fabriqués.
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PARTS CATALOG / CATALOGUE DE PIECES

The illustrations figuring in this parts catalog show typical construction of the different assemblies and, in all cases, may not reproduce
the full detail or exact shape of the parts shown. However, they represent parts which have the same or similar function.

Les illustrations contenues dans ce catalogue indiquent la disposition des piéces les unes par rapport aux autres. Il est donc possible
qu'elles ne rendent pas compte de la forme exacte de ces pieces ainsi que de leurs détails de fabrication. Ces illustrations ont pour but
d'identifier des pieces qui remplissent la méme fonction ou une fonction identique.

SYMBOLS USED IN THIS CATALOG SYMBOLES UTILISES DANS CE CATALOGUE

@ In «Quantity» column means «Use as Required». @ Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «Au besoin».

Opt In «Quantity» column means «Optional». Opt Dans la colonne «Quantité» signifie «En option».

N In «Numerical» column means «New Parts». N Dans la colonne «Numérique» signifie «Nouvelle piece».

— XXX —  Parts marked with «XXX» are not available as spare parts. — XXX— Les articles marqués d'un «XXX» ne sont pas disponibles

- A bold description indicates that several parts are included in comme pieces de remplacement.
this item. - Une description en caractére gras signifie qu'il y a plus d'une
Parts identified with an «i», an «E» or a «C» indicate they are piece dans cet item.
part of the «i», «E» or «C» Gasket Set. - Les pieces identifiées d'un «i», d'un «E» ou d'un «C» indiquent

qu'elles font parties de /'ensemble de joint d'étanchéité
«in, «E» ou «C» correspondant.

SEA-DOO 2002
. Mikuni Carburetor(s)/
Sea-Doo Model/ Rotax Engine Type/ Carburateur(s) Mikuni
Modéle Sea-Doo Type de moteur Rotax
PTO/PDM MAG
RX «947» (270 000 522) 270500 417 270 500 790
Vehicle Codification/
Code du véhicule
Color/Couleur RX
North America/ Blue/Bleu 5580
Amérique du nord Yellow/Jaune 5582
Blue/Bleu 5579
International
Yellow/Jaune 5581
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ENGINE

MOTEUR RX (Yellow/Jaune)
CRANKCASE
CARTER RX (Blue/Bleu)
19 290 094 703 Short Block «947» ASS'y..........ceeeu.. Ens. carter/cylindre «947» ass............ @ @
1»7 290 887 754 Crankcase Ass'y «947» (Silver) ........... Carter ass. «947» (argent................... 1 1
2 290 941 333 Hex. Flanged Screw M10 x 735............ Vis hex. a épaulement M10 x 73.5........ 12 12
3 290 940 638 Hex. Flanged Screw M8 x 45 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M8 x 45 ............ 12 12
4 290 632 010 PINB X T2 oo Goupille 8 X 12 .o, 6 6
E5 420950 141 Sealing RiNg ..o Bague étanche ..o, 2 2
6 205 081 660 Socket Head Screw M8 x 16 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 16.................. 2 2
7 290 232 480 Needle Bushing ........cccoooiiiiiinne, Douille @iguille .....cocooovieiiiec 1 1
E8 290 230 300 0-RiNG coovveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Joint tOriqUe ..o 2 2
9 290 811 200 Bearing COVEr ....cooovviiiiiciicece, Couvercle de roulement..........ccoccoee.... 2 2
10-14 290 924 602 Reed Valve ASS'y......eeeeeeeeeeeeean Soupape clapet ass. ...........cccceueeeeune. 2 2
1M1 —XXX— Reed Valve ..o Soupape clapet ... 2 2
12 290 924 612 Reed Pedal ..o Lame pédale ..o 4 4
13 290 924 617 Pedal Stop Reed ..o Arrét lame pédale ........ococoooieiiiii 4 4
14 420 941 215 Oval Head Screw M3 X 5....ccooveivevnnn Vis a téte ovale M3 X 5....oovvvve 16 16
15216 290 867 833 Carburator Adapter Ass'y................... Adaptateur de carburateur ass. ......... 2 2
16 420 956 510 Check Valve .......occooovovvvveiecccee Soupape de Tetenue.......c.ccooeveeveennne 2 2
17 290 240 033 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 25 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 25 ........... 8 8
18 290 888 042 Starter Drive ASS'Y ..o Entrainement du démarreur ass. ........... 1 1
19 290 938 204 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, 1 1
20 290 811 210 COVET e, COUVEICIE .o, 1 1
21 420 845 020 Spring Washer ..o Rondelle resSort.......ccocevvvevevceerecee, 2 2
22 420 840 401 Socket Head Screw M6 x 22 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 22................... 2 2
23 290 953 330 Wire SUPPOIt ...ooovvceeeeeeeeee e, Attache de filS ..., 1 1
24 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oovveeeee @ @
25 413702 700 Loctite 515, 50 ml ..o Loctite 515, 50 ml ..o @ @
26 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml ..ooveveveecceeee Loctite 648, 10 Ml oo @ @
27 413 707 000 Molykote 1171 ..o Molykote 1171 .o @ @
28 293 800 081 Loctite 5910, 300 ml ...covvvevice Loctite 5910, 300 Ml .....coovvvvevieee, @ @
E29 290889 150 Engine Gasket Set (Not Showni............... Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur (non-ill)... @ @
C30 290889 155 Cylinder Gasket Set (Not Shownj ............ Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre (non-ill). @ @
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 A4
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ENGINE
MOTEUR

CRANKSHAFT AND PISTONS

VILEBREQUIN ET PISTONS

1»17 290 094 703
125 290 887 762
2 420 246 055
3 42043221
4 420 926 190
E5 290 931 731
6»12 290 837 387
6 —XXX—
7 —XKX—
E8 —XXX—
9 —XXX—
10 290 932 098
11 420 927 192
12 290 232 555
N 13 290 916 398
E14 290 845 465
N 15217 290 888 577
N 290 888 578
16 290 815 192
290 815 193
17 290 815 175
290 815 176
18 290 827 782
19 290 640 120
20 290 958 082
21»22 790 958 122
22 790 499 113
23 205082 060
24 290 832 552
25 793 800 060
26 413711 400
27 413 707 000
28 413 802 900
E29 290 889 150
C30 290 889 155
RX - 03/2002

Short Block «947» ASS'y..........ceeeu..
Crankshaft ASS'Y .......coeeevveeonseenienns
Woodruff Key ...ocooovoveveeeeeeee
Ball Bearing 6208 ASS'Y ....ccovovoveveenn.
Washer ..o,
Oil S€al ..o
Shaft Balance ASS'Y .......eeeeeenenn.
Shaft Balance ...
Mass Balance ...........cccococveveievccecnn
S€al Ol v
Gear Balance, 43 Teeth.........cccccovvvvnnnnn.
Ball Bearing 6304 ........ccoccoovevevcecn
WaSher ....ooveeeceeeeeceeeeeee e
Needle Bearing .......ccccocovvevoiiicioinn,
Piston Pin ..o
CIrClp o
Piston with 2 Rings, 87.89 mm...........
Piston Oversize, 2 Rings, 88.14 mm...
Semi-Trapez Ring 88.00 mm (Silver).........
Semi-Trapez Ring 88.25 mm (Silver) .........
Semi-Trapez Ring 88.00 mm (Dark Grey) ......
Semi-Trapez Ring 88.25 mm (Dark Grey) ......
WaSher ..o,
Hex. Screw M12 X 30 ..ooovevceeicce
Coupling (SIIVEr) ...c.ovoveeeeeeeee
Coupling Flange ASS'y ...........coueuueee..
Grease Fitting ........cooooveieeeeceeee
Socket Head Screw M8 x 20 .................
Needle Bearing ...,
Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo
Loctite 648, 10 Ml wooveveiecceeee
Molykote 117 .o,
Injection Oil (12 x T Liter) ...ocooovvovveeee
Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown,...............
Cylinder Gasket Set (Not Shown ............
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RX (Yellow/Jaune)
RX (Blue/Bleu) U
Ens. carter/cylindre «947» ass............ @ @
Vilebrequin ass. ............ueeeeeeenunc 1 1
Clavette Woodruff ..........c.coevvveieen, 2 2
Roulement a billes 6208 ass. ................. 4 4
Rondelle ..o, 2 2
Anneau d'étanchéité ...........ccocovevuevnee. 2 2
Arbre balancement ass. ....................... 1 1
Arbre balancement ..........c.cccocooveveeenn. 1 1
Masse balancement...........ccccccoevvunee. 2 2
Anneau étanche .......cccccecveevveveienne. 2 2
Engrenage balancement, 43 dents ....... 1 1
Roulement a bille 6304 .........ccccocovn....... 2 2
Rondelle ..o, 1 1
Roulement a aiguilles..........cccooooeeien 1 1
Axe de piston ... 2 2
4

Frein d'axe ..o..oeveceeeeeeeeeceeeeeee e, 4
Piston, 2 segm., 87.89 mm .................. 2 2
Piston surdimen., 2 seg., 88.14 mm... Opt Opt
Seg. semi trapézoidal 88.00 mm (argent). 2 2
Seg. semi trapézoidal 88.25 mm (argent) . Opt Opt
Seg. semi trapézoidal 88.00 mm (gris foncé). 2 2
Seg. semi trapézoidal 88.25 mm (gris foncé). Opt  Opt

Rondelle ..o, 1 1
Vishex. M12 X 30 ..o, 1 1
Accouplement (argent) ........ccccccoovevan.n. 1 1
Volant d’inertie ass.........coceeeeeuuec.. 1 1
GraiSSEUT v, 1 1
Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 20................. 6 6
Roulement aiguille ..o 2 2
Loctite 243, 10 Ml ovovoviecceeee @ @
Loctite 648, 10 Ml ocvovieeiecee @ @
Molykote T11 .o @ @
Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) .................. @ @
Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur (non-ill).. @ @
Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre (non-ill). @ @
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ENGINE
MOTEUR

CYLINDER AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD
CYLINDRE ET COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

122 290 094 703
EC1 290 931 902
EC 290 931 901
EC 290 931 900
2 290 613 561

3 290632 010
EC4 290 931 702
5 290 923 921

6 290 640 232
EC7 290 850 460
8 290 842 863

9 290 841 708

10 290 854 410
EC11 290 931 765
EC12 290 931 670
13 290 854 435
14 205 062 560
15 290 931 765
16 290 926 220
17 290 838 260
18 420 838 253
19 290 260 723
20 290 239 048
21 290 854 446
22 290 939 137
N 23 290 911 558
24 420 241 221
25 790 838 083
26 290 931 653
27 290 979 606
28 790 931 990
29 234 101 601
30 290 941 483
31 205 006 060
E32 290 889 150
C 33 290 889 155
34 793 800 060
35 413 707 000
36 234 000 600
37 273000 170

RX - 03/2002

Short Block «947» ASS'y..........ceeeu.. Ens. carter/cylindre «947» ass............
Gasket Cylinder 0.8 mm .........ccccovvevvnnnn, Joint d'étanchéité de cylindre 0.8 mm ..
Gasket Cylinder 0.6 mm ..o Joint d'étanchéité du cylindre 0.6 mm ..
Gasket Cylinder 0.5 mm ..o Joint d'étanchéité de cylindre 0.5 mm ..
Cylinder with Sleeve (Silver) ................. Cylindre avec chemise (argent)..............
PINB X 12 oo Goupille 8 X 12 oo
Cylinder Head Gasket ............ccccccoco...... Joint de culasse ...,
Head Cylinder (Silver) .........ccoooveeeveen Culasse (argent) ........cccocoeevoceeveceeeenn
Stud M10 X 200 ... Goujon M10 X 200 .....coveveeececeeen
0-RiNg oo Joint tOMIQUE ..o
Stud Nut M10 oo Ecrou goujon M10 oooovvvvvveeeccceeeeee
Hex. Screw Flanged M10 x 60 ............... Vis hex. flasque M10 X 60......................
Exhaust Piston ... Piston d'échappement ..........c....c.cc.......
O-RiNG oo JoINt TOMQUE ...
Rubber Gasket ...........cccooveeveveieree, Joint tanche .........ccccocovveveceievccee
Valve HoUSING ...co.oveveeeecceeeece, Boftier de soupape ........ccccccoveeeveveennn.
Socket Head Screw M6 x 25 ................ Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 25...................
0-RiNG oo Joint tOMIQUE ..o
Support Ring ..o, Anneau SUPPOIt .......cocooveeeeeeeeeeees
SPIING oo, RESSOM ..,
Clamp Spring .....coevoceveeeeeceeeeee Bride ressort ..o
BEIlOWS ..o, Manchon ..o,
HOSe SPring ....coovoveeveceeeceecee Ressort manchon ..o,
Exhaust Valve ... Soupape d'échappement.......................
Spring Compression .........ccccevevevreneee. Ressort de compression ..........cccco........
Cover Valve ..o Couvercle de valve ...,
Screw Adjustment .........ccoocoveeeveceieenn Vis d'ajustement ..........ccccooveeveriiercnnne.
Spring Clip oo Pince a ressort ......coooveeveveeieeeeeee
GaSKeT ..o Joint d'étanchéité ..o,
Exhaust Manifold ...........cccocoooviiii Collecteur d’échappement.....................
GASKET ... Joint d'étanchéité ............cccocoveeveveinenne,
Lock Washer 10 mm .......ccccooovevevererecnn. Rondelle-frein 10 mm ........cooooviie
Socket Head Screw M10 x 110 ............ Vis creuse a 6 pans M10 x 110 ............
Socket Head Screw M10 x 60 .............. Vis creuse a 6 pans M10 x 60................
Engine Gasket Set ...........ccovereveueeeenn Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur ...........
Cylinder Gasket Set...........cooeeeeeeeuee. Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre..........
Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo
Molykote 1171 ..o, Molykote T11 .o
Flat Washer 10 mm ..o, Rondelle plate 10 mm ..o
Duct Support (MAG) ..o Support de conduit (MAG)......................
219 301 220
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ENGINE
MOTEUR

CYLINDER AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD
CYLINDRE ET COLLECTEUR D’ECHAPPEMENT

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

38
39
40
M

273 000 169
278 001 662
273 000 165
278 001 512

RX - 03/2002

Duct Support (PTO) ..o
Ground Plate .......coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

Protector
Insulator

Pad oo,

219 301 220
www.SeaDooManuals.net

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Support de conduit (PDM) ...................... 1
Plague masse ........ccooveveviieieieicieen 1
Tampon protecteur ...........cccooeveveevenen. 2
ISOIATEUT ..o, 1

_N s
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Ground Cable/
Cable de masse

Carburator/

Carburateur
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ENGINE
MOTEUR

MAGNETO AND OIL PUMP

MAGNETO ET POMPE A HUILE RX (Blue/Bleu)

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

1 420942 220 Hex. NUt M18 ..o Ecrou Hex. M18 ..o 1 1

2 290 945 757 Lock Washer 18 mm ......ccoooeveveveecnn Rondelle-frein 18 mm .........ccoovvee 1 1

3 290 966 682 Flywheel Hub ........cooovvviie Moyeu d'engrenage ........ccococoeevevevenee. 1 1

4 290 887 945 Magneto Flywheel..........ccccocoooiiii Volant magnétique ..........coccoveveveveeeenn. 1 1

5 290 886 588 Stator Plate ASS'Y ..o Plagque armature ass. .........ccccoovvruenneee. 1 1

6 290 966 832 SENSOM ASS'Y oo Capteur ass. .o 1 1

7 290 640 171 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ...oovovvveveeeee, Vishex. MB X 16 ....ovcvveieeeeceee, 6 6

8 205063 044 Socket Head Screw M6 x 30 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 30.................. 3 3

9 420 241 236 Socket Head Screw M6 x 16 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 16.................. 2 2
10 207 150 844 Hex. Screw M5 X 8o, Vishex. MB X 8 ..o 2 2
11 290 853 080 Retainer Plate ... Plaque de retenue ............cccocooeveieennnee. 1 1
E12 290 931 690 0-RiNG coveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee Joint tOMQUE ..o 1 1
13 290 837 390 Oil Pump Shaft ..o Arbre de la pompe a huile ..................... 1 1
14 290 811 066 Ignition COVET .......ovvvieeececeeee Couvercle d'ignition ..........cccccoevevernee. 1 1
15 290 240 033 Hex. Flanged Screw M6 x 25 ................. Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 25 ............. 12 12
E16 293 300 018 0-Ring 185 MM oo Joint torique 18.5 mm oo 1 1
17 290 888 690 Oil PUmMpP ASS'Y .o Pompe a huile @ss. .......cccoovveireienne. 1 1
18 205 051 660 Socket Head Screw M5 x 16 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M5 x 16.................. 1 1
19 290 940 888 Socket Head Screw M5 x 30 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M5 x 30.................. 1 1
20 414 413 800 HOSE (FOOL) ..o, Boyau (pied) ..o, @ @
21 414 413 800 HOSE (FOOL) oo, Boyau (pied) ..., @ @
22 420 256 408 Clamp oo Bride de Serrage ........cccceveeevecevevennnn. 4 4
23 290 260 437 Protector HOSE .......ccoovvvveieicee Boyau de protection ...........cccccoeevennnne. 1 1
24 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @
25 413 711 400 Loctite 648, 10 Ml wooovevevieccecee Loctite 648, 10 Ml .ooveveeeviceceeee @ @
26 413 707 000 Molykote 1171 ..o, Molykote 111 ..o @ @
27 270000 137 Female Housing (6 Circuits)................... Bloc femelle (6 Circuits) ..ocooevvveevveeenn 1 1
28 270 000 138 AdaPLor ..o Adaptateur ..o 1 1
29 293 300 033 GaSKBT ..o Joint étanche ..o 1 1
30 293 200 030 GASKET ..o Joint étanche ........ccccocoeevevevcceecee 1 1
31 278 000 631 Terminal Male........ccoovveveveveiieee, C0SSE MAIE ..o 6 6
32 278 000 735 Male Secondary Lock (6 Ways) ............ Barrure secondaire male (6 circuits)...... 1 1
33 234 461 608 Serrated Lock Washer 6 mm................. Rondelle chevauchante ext. 6 mm ........ 1 1
34 793 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 G ....c.ccoovvvvevnenee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ...cooveevee. @ @
35 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocooviiiiee Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocoooorieirine. 1 1
36 207 361 660 Hex. Screw MB X 16 ..oovoviverecc, VisheX. MB X 16 ..o, 1 1
37 277 000 915 Throttle Cable oo Cable accélérateur ........oocovveveveveecn. 1 1
E 38 290 889 150 Engine Gasket Set (Not Shown,............... Ens. joint d'étanchéité moteur (non-ill)... @ @
C39 290889 155 Cylinder Gasket Set (Not Shownj ............ Ens. joint d'étanchéité cylindre (non-ill). @ @
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 A8
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ENGINE

MOTEUR RX (Yellow/Jaune)
STARTER
DEMARREUR RX (Blue/Bleu)
1»11 278 000 987 Starter ASS'Y ...eeeeeeerereeeeereesssennnn. Démarreur ass. ..........oveeeeeeveeeenerernne. 1 1
1 278 001 152 Front HOUSING ..o, Boftier avant ..o, 1 1
2 278 001 153 Starter Housing .....c.c.ovevevveeveceeceeas Boftier du démarreur...........cccccoveevevennn. 1 1
3 278001 154 Brush Holder.......cccovoevevoeeececce Porte-balai ......ccoceveveececeeee 1 1
4 278 001 155 Armature ASS'Y ..o.coovoiieiee INAUIT @SS. <o 1 1
5 278 001 156 Rear HouSING ..o, BOTtier arriere .....o.oceveveeveeeeeceeceee 1 1
6 278 001 157 SCIBW oo VIS oo 2 2
7 278 001 158 Square Ring.....coooovvvovoieeeeeeeces Bague Carrée ........ccoooeeiiiie 2 2
8 278 001 159 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..voveeeeeea 2 2
9 278001160 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..o 1 1
10 278 001 161 Washer Set........ccoovoeviieiieecee, Ensemble de rondelles .......c.cccccoeeeeee... 1 1
11 278 001 385 Brush Kit ..o Ensemble de balais ........ccccoevevevrnnnn. 1 1
12 293 550 010 Synthetic Grease, 400 g ....cocvvvevennnee. Graisse synthétique, 400 g ...c.coeeve...... @ @
13 273000 123 Air Silencer Support ..........cccccoovveiernnnn. Support du silencieux d'admission........ 1 1
14 205 063 560 Socket Head Screw M6 x 35 ................ Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 35.................. 2 2
15 234 0671 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocoooveveviiec Rondelle plate 6 mm ..o 2 2
16 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 ml oo @ @
17 234 1671 601 Lock Washer 6 mm ........cccccocovvevererecnnnn Rondelle-frein 6 mm .........cccooovvvevenene, 2 2
18 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 @ .....ccoovvrvevnenee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ...ccovveeveee. @ @
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ENGINE
MOTEUR

ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER
SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX

1293 850 021
2 274 000 843
3 274000 224
4 774 000 225
5 293 250 041
6 293 800 086
7 292 000 782
8 293 850 024
9 293 150 037
1011 293 850 026
11 293 850 024
12 207 184 060
13 293 800 060
14 234 081 600
15 270 000 122
270 000 123
16 205 582 560
17 234 081 600
18 270 000 421
19 234 082 600
20 207 181 660
21 270 000 359
22 293 250 110
23 207 182 060
24 770 000 024
270 000 025
25 270 000 122
270 000 123
26 207 184 060
27 270 000 422
28 293 750 002
29 293730018
30 293 750 008
31 414115200
32 274 000 928
33 274 000 871
34 250 300 008
35 211 200 051
36 233 101 600
37 244 003 560
RX - 03/2002

Stabilizing Washer ...,

Gasket...........

Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, 300 ml ...
Resonator Support .........cccccccoceeveeeecnn.

Strap Clip .......

Rivet Avdel 3/16" oo

Loctite 243, 10 Ml woveveeoeeeeeeeee
Flat Washer 8 mm ...oooveevoeoeeie,

Shim 0.3 mm ..
Shim 1.3 mm..

Socket Head Screw M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ...
Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccocovoieveviec

Rubber Mount

Flat Washer 8 mm ...o.ooveovoee,
Hex. Screw M8 X 16 ...ovovoveeeeeeeee,
Engine Support (Black) ........cc.cccooeevev.....

Gasket...........

Hex. Screw M8 X 20 ...ooovoveceeeiin,

Shim 0.4 mm..
Shim 1.3 mm ..
Shim 0.3 mm..
Shim 1.3 mm..

Hex. Screw M8 X 40 ..o,

Rubber Mount

Tie Rap 130 mm ..o

Dart Mount ...

Head Pipe .....

Exhaust Cone

Stud M0 X 55 oo,

Flat Washer ..

Hex. Flanged Nut M10 ..........ccccoovevenn
Socket Head Screw M10 x 35 (Scotch Grip) .

219 301 220
www.SeaDooManuals.net

Ecrou M72 .....

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Sangle (courroie) ...,
Sortie d'échappement..........cc.ccccovunn.e.

Rondelle stabilisatrice .......covvevvveeenn..

Joint étanche

Enduit de silicone, Loctite 29647, 300 ml .
Support de résonnateur .............c...........

Pince-courroie

Rivet Avdel 3/16" ..o
Sangle (courroie) ...........eeeeeeeeeune.

Pince-courroie

Vishex. M8 X 40 ..o,
Loctite 243, 10 Ml wovveeeeeeeeeee,
Rondelle plate 8 mm.......ccocooiiiiin.

Cale 0.3 mm...
Cale 1.3 mm...

Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ...
Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o
Tampon d'ancrage......c.cccoeeeevevevevenee.
Rondelle plate 8 mm........cocooviiiin.

Vis hex. M8 x

16

Support moteur (NOir) ..o

Joint étanche

Vishex. M8 X 20 .o,

Cale 0.4 mm...
Cale 1.3 mm...
Cale 0.3 mm...
Cale 1.3 mm...

Vishex. M8 X 40 .....coooovveviiieee,
Tampon d'ancrage......cccccoeeeeeveveevevennne.
Attache 130 MM ..o
Dard d'ancrage .......c.cccooeveeeveveieieeann,
Attache 350 MM ..o

Tuyau colleCteur ..o
Cone d'échappement ..o
Goujon MT0 X 55 ..o

Rondelle plate

Ecrou hex. & épaulement M10...............
Vis creuse a 6 pans M10 x 35 (Scotch Grip) ..

@
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ENGINE

MOTEUR RX (Yellow/Jaune)
ENGINE SUPPORT AND MUFFLER
SUPPORT MOTEUR ET SILENCIEUX RX (Blue/Bleu)
38 290 931 990 GASKET ..o Joint d'étanchéité ............cccocovvvvevennnee, 1 1
39 274 000 862 Pick-up Enveloppe ........ccccooviiiiininne. Enveloppe de récupération................... 1 1
40 274 000 878 Pipe SUPPOIt ..o Support de tuyau .......ocoovevevieeeee 1 1
41 244 083 060 Socket Head Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ... 5 5
42 250 200 012 Flat Washer 8.4 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8.4 mm ..........cccocooeene. 5 b
43 244 004 060 Socket Head Screw M10 x 40 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M10 x 40 (Scotch Grip) .. 1 1
44 234 002 600 Flat Washer 10 mm ..., Rondelle plate 10 mm ..o 2 2
45 274 000 861 BUSNING ..o DOUINE oo, 2 2
46 293 830 065 Bushing Rubber ..o, Douille de caoutchouc.........ccccvevvevee.. 4 4
47 274 000 5M1 Sealing RiNg ..o Bague étanche .......cccccocoeveveveceiccnee, 1 1
48 293 800 090 Sealant, Loctite 30542, 80 ml .................. Enduit d'étanchéité, Loctite 30542, 80 ml @ @
49 274 000 510 Clamp . Bride de Serrage .........cccoovevevevevevennen. 1 1
50 275 000 007 Hose 8 mm (Meter) ......c.oooveeeeee. Boyau 8 mm (metre) ..o @ @
51 274 000 890 Support Pipe (Black) ........ccccooveieiiinnn Support de tuyau (Noir) .......cccccccevevnrnn 1 1
52 245004 060 Hex. Screw M10 x 40 (Scotch Grip) ....... Vis hex. M10 x 40 (Scotch Grip) ............. 1 1
53 274 000 530 Exhaust HOSE .....c.cc.ccevvveieicecce, Boyau de raccord ........coooveeveiiii 1 1
54 293 650 064 Tridon Clamp ..cooevieieeececeecee Bride de serrage Tridon.........ccccccoeveve... 4 4
55 274 000 749 Muffler (BIack) ........ooveeeeeieeeee, Silencieux (NOIr) oo, 1 1
56 274 000 796 Muffler COVEr ... Couvre-SilenCieuX ...ocoovevceeveceeceece 1 1
57 274000 799 Muffler COVer ... Couvre-silenCieuX .....o.ooeveveveeeeceeee 1 1
58 293 750 020 Tie Rap 838 MM ..o, Attache 838 MM ..., 1 1
59 274 000 766 Hose Adaptor .........cccccceoeeveeeverccec Adaptateur de boyau............ccccocoevennnn. 1 1
60 293 650 107 Tridon Clamp ..c.ooeveeieieececeecee Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccccooevne.. 4 4
61 274 000 893 Exhaust HOSE ......cccoovvevceicccecec Boyau d'échappement ...........ccococoo.o.... 1 1
62 274 000 700 L.H. Resonator (Upper).....ccccoceeevevennn. Résonnateur GA (supérieur)................. 1 1
63 274 000 752 Rubber Pad ...........cccooovoiiiiiiice Tampon de caoutchouC........cccccoveeev. 2 2
64 274 000 785 Rubber Pad ...........ccooovoieiceecce Tampon de caoutchouc...........cccco......... 1 1
65 293730018 Dart Mount ........ccooovvveiieiceecs Dard d'ancrage ......cccocoeevevevecevevrnnn, 1 1
66 414 115 200 Tie Rap oo, Attache ..o 1 1
67 204 000 079 Clamp Tridon .....ooooviiiiiiecce Bride de serrage Tridon.........ccccovuevn.e.. 2 2
68 274 000 726 Exhaust HOSE ......cooveveveveiccce Boyau de raccord .......ccooooevoveiiiie 1 1
69 274 000 701 L.H. Resonator (Lower) ......ccocoeveveiennnn. Résonnateur GA (inférieur)..................... 1 1
70 274 000 616 Exhaust HOSE ......cooveveveccecceee Boyau de raccord.........cccooooviviiiiie 1 1
71272 274 000 902 Resonator ASSY .....eeeeeeeeeerenenn Résonnateur ass. ..........oceeereeveunene. 1 1
72 274 000 752 Rubber Pad ..........ccccooiiiiiie Tampon de caoutchouC..........cccccoveeeve. 3 3
73 274 000 894 Resonator HOSE ......ocevovvevevcccciee, Boyau de résonnateur..............cccc......... 1 1
74 270 000 522 Rotax Engine 947 ..o Moteur Rotax 947 ..o, 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 A11
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

REAR ELECTRICAL BOX

BOITE ELECTRIQUE ARRIERE RX (Blue/Bleu)

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

1 278 001 712 Electric Box Base ..o Base de boite électrique .........ccccc........ 1 1
2 278001 433 Electric Box Cover.......c.ccocovovvivivieinnn Couvercle de boite électrique ................ 1 1
3 278001173 GASKET ..o Joint étanche ........cccocoeevvvevcceccee 1 1
N4 278001 766 Starter Relay ..o, Solénoide de démarrage ...........cc......... 1 1
5 210 261 040 Hex. Forming Screw M6 x 10 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement M6 x 10 ............ 2 2
6 232561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......ccccovovveveien Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........coooo....... 9 9
7 278001 415 Ignition Coil (MAG) .........coooevereeeie Bobine d'allumage (MAG) ................... 1 1
8 278 001 573 Ignition Coil (PTO) ..o Bobine d'allumage (PDM)........c.............. 1 1
9 207 162 060 Hex. Screw MB X 20 .....o.cvvveveeeee, Vishex. MB X 20 ....covoveeiieceeeee, 4 4
10 209 5671 640 Hex. Tapping Screw M6.3 x 16............... Vis hex. autotaraudeuse M6.3 x 16 ...... 2 2
11 278 000 682 Grommet (Gray) ....ooooevoeeeeeeeeeee Passe-fils (gris) ......cooooveeieeeeeee. 2 2
12 278 000 100 Electric Wire Cap ..ococoevoveeeeeeeee Bouchon électrique ........cccocoooveevenenn. 2 2
13 278 000 237 Spark Plug Cap oo Capuchon de bougie ........ccoevevevevrnnnee, 2 2
14 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 @ ......cccocvvevevnee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 @ ..oovvevvveve. @ @
15 278 001 421 Coil SUPPOMt ... Support de bobines ..o 1 1
16 278 001 680 Ground Cable Battery (no. 6) (Meter) Céble de masse (n° 6) (métre)............ @ @
17 278 001 690 Red Cable Battery (no. 6) (Meter) ..... Cable rouge batterie (n° 6) (metre)... @ @
18 278 001 682 Flat Terminal (Small Hole).........cccocoo..... Cosse plate (petit trou) ........ccocooooveee @ @
278 001 683 Terminal 45° (Small Hole) ..o Cosse 45° (petit trou) ..ol @ @

278 001 684 Terminal 90° (Small Hole)..........c............ Cosse 90° (petit trou)......ccccoveveicennnn, @ @

278 001 685 Flat Terminal (Big Hole)............cccco........ Cosse plate (gros trou) .........cccoccoeveveinl @ @

278 001 686 Terminal 45° (Big Hole).......cocovoovvvien. Cosse 45° (gros trou) ..o @ @

278 001 687 Terminal 90° (Big Hole)........coccoevrinnnn. Cosse 90° (gros trou) ......ccoccevvveveeieennnn @ @

278 001 688 Flat Terminal ..o C0SSe Plate....oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee @ @

19 278 001 692 Heat Shrink ...........ccoooovoievicieiceee, Gaine thermorétractable ..........cc.co.c...... @ @
20 529 035730 Crimp PHEr ..o Pince a sertissage .........c.coooeveeieeinne. @ @
21 278 000 100 Electric Cap ..o Bouchon électrique ........c.cocoooveevennn. 2 2
22 278 000 098 Grommet (Black) ......oveveoeeeeeeee . Passe-fils (NOIr) ..vvovooeeeeeeeeeee . 2 2
23 278 000 020 Wire Cap (Black).........cooovovevioi. Capuchon de fil (noir)......ccccoooveieee 1 1
24>31 278 001 422 Electric Box Harness .............ccouuuu... Céblage boite électrigue..................... 1 1
25 270000 137 Female Housing (6 Circuits).................... Bloc femelle (6 Circuits) ......ooveveveeeen. 1 1
26 278 000 735 Wedge (6 Circuits)......c.cooooeveceveeeee. Cale (6 CIFCUILS) ..., 1 1
27 278 000 631 Male Terminal........cccccovovevereriecann, C0SSE MAIE ... 6 6
28 278 001 113 Male Housing (2 Circuits) ........cccccco...... Bloc méle (2 Circuits) .....oovvveveeeeeeeeenn. 1 1
29 278001 114 Female Terminal .........ccccocoeveveveccee Cosse femelle .....oco.oveevoceececeee 2 2
30 278 000 230 Male Terminal........cccccovoveveeercecn, C0SSE MAIE .....oeeceeeeeee 1 1
31 278 000 300 Open Barrel . ..o C0SSe @ anNNeaU ......ccoveveveveeeeeeeeen 3 3
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE RX (Yellow/Jauna)
REAR ELECTRICALBOX
BOITE ELECTRIQUE ARRIERE RX (Blue/Bleu)

32236 278 001 212 Fuse Harness (15 Amperes,................. Cablage fusible (15 ampéres)............. 1 1
33 278 000 343 Fuse (15 AMperes) .......cccoevveeveveeeec Fusible (15 amperes).........ccccocoveeeenenace. 1 1
34 278 001 009 Female Terminal ..........ccccocovveveverrnnnee, Cosse femelle .....ocovovevvevceeciceccee 1 1
35 278 001 007 Insulating Sheath (Simple) .................... Etui thermique (SIMmpPIE) .......vvveerrereee. 1 1
36 278 000 300 Open Barrel........coooovvvieeeieece, COSSE @ ANNEAU ..o 1 1
37 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM .o, Attache 130 MM ..o, 6 6
38 293 200 030 GASKET ..o Joint étanche ........cccocoevvevevcceeece 1 1
39 278 001 268 Spark Plug Wire .......ccovvveeeeecce, Fil de bougies ....ccoooveeieiieice @ @
40 278 000 020 Wire Cap (Battery) ..., Capuchon de fils (batterie) ..................... 3 3
41 — XXX — Wire Cap (Black) ........ccooovoooooi . Capuchon de fils (N0OIr) .....cocovovoveei. 1 1
42 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ... Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocoooririrnn. 2 2
43 278 001 430 Battery Support ........cococovveveceieieiee, Support de batterie ... 1 1
44 293 850 029 Clip Strap c.oveeeeeeeeeeeee e PiNCe-COUMOIB ..o 1 1
45 293 150 037 Rivet Avdel 3/16" ..o Rivet Avdel 3/16" ... 4 4

N 46 278 001 746 Battery Lower Pad ..o Tampon inférieur de batterie ................. 1 1

47>49 278 001 756 L2 14 1-] o Batteri@.....eeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeerereerennane 1 1
48 211 000 045 HeX. SCreW .....oovceeeeeeeeeeeeeee, VIS NBX. oo 2 2
49 211 200 018 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocovovevevirecn Rondelle plate 6 mm...........cccooooveinn. 2 2
50 211100 022 NUE MB FCTOU MB oo 2 2
51 293 850 021 Rubber Strap .....ccocooovveeeiceeee Sangle de retenue ......ccoooveveveveicnnne, 2 2
52 278 001 615 BoX SUPPOIt ..o, Support de boTte ..o 1 1
53 293 830 005 Rubber PIUG ......ooviic Bouchon de caoutchouc .........cc...c......... 4 4
54 207 302 060 Hex. Screw M10 x 20 (Scotch Grip) ....... Vis hex. M10 x 20 (Scotch Grip) ............. 1 1
55 234 001 600 Flat Washer 10 mm ......ccccovovvevecec Rondelle plate 10 mm ..o 1 1
56 278 000 609 Spark Plug BR8-ES ... Bougies BRB-ES........ccccooevvieicie, 2 2
57 278 001 016 Temperature Sensor..........cccccoovveeeeene. Capteur de température .............cc......... 1 1
58 293 800 038 Loctite 518, 50 Ml oo Loctite 518, 50 Ml oo @ @
59 234 061 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocooveveicecn Rondelle plate 6 mMm...........cccooooviinn 1 1
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Rear Harness/

Céblage arriere Electronic Module/
Module électronique

e ol 3
8

250 f% e

Speed Sensor/ 5<

Capteur de vitesse

4
VTS Module/ \ .
Module VTS F/Z5O & -
VTS Module (Power)/
Module VTS (Alimentation)
T
N
Rear Electric Box/ / 19 ﬁ\ oF
Boite électrique arriére / 14 %\16
Thermostatic Switch/  o~_ 15
Interrupteur thermostatique 3 Ways Valve/ 20
Valve 3 voies
Steering Harness/
Cablage du guidon
51 40 S 3959 (5579-5581) Electronic Module/
N 39562 (5580-5582) Module électronique
25\0\\ @
h\\/‘ 44
Fuel Sensor/ \%‘] ® 7 o

Capteur d'essence ﬁﬁ 51 \ . V 3
0il S 58 \/ﬂ @5
Caplteuind%g[l/ile ‘—/ 25 @Z)ﬂ 52 %% %

~ R
Throttle Position Senso:/_/ 3
Cap'teur’dg, position 57
d'accélérateur 56 \& Q] 50
\
|
Magneto/ X — 63
A -— &
Magnéto /» 5
Z Z N
& 40
®J 42 \} e

«Antitheft» Switch/ &

Interrupteur 4—/ 54 25 \0\\ N e
«d’urgence/antivol» "a

Buzzer/ /
Avertisseur 27530
62 // |

«Start/Stop» Switch/ (@ 35 -)38

Interrupteur «Start/Stop» Switch/

«marche/arrét» Interrupteur \ 32
( «marche/arrét» 31 ')33

«Mcl)de/Set SW|tch/ (A]/ «Mode/Set Switch/ /

«rggtr/rm:; Interrupteur «Set/Mode»

_ ((5 VTS Switch / /
| VTS SWltc|\1//T s+ 0 Interrupteur VTS
nterrupteur @ 5579-5581
135c0203

www.SeaDooManuals.net



ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

ELECTRIC HARNESS

CABLAGES ELECTRIQUES RX (Blue/Bleu)

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

1222 278 001 555 Rear Harness...............ccoeeeveeveeversennnne. Céblage arriere ............uweeeeeeevereenne. 1 1
2 278 000 218 Wire Seal .....oovoooeeeeeeee Joint de fil e 1 1

3 278 000 223 Female Terminal ..........cccccooovvevevevnnnnn, Cosse femelle .....ooovvveeveveceecececee 9 9

4 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 circuits) ................... Bloc femelle (2 circuits) ....oovveveveeen, 1 1

5 278 000 221 Male Housing (6 Circuits) .........c...co........ Bloc méle (B CIrCUits) ......c.oveveveveeeecienn. 1 1

6 293 000 070 Sealing Cap oo Bouchon étanche ... 6 6
7»8 278 001 063 Male Housing (26 Circuits) ................. Bloc méle (26 circuits) ........................ 1 1
8 278 001 307 Wire Seal .....ooooeieeeeeeeee. Joint de fil e 1 1

9 278000 995 Female Terminal ..........ccccocovvevevevrnnnee, Cosse femelle ..o 17 17

10 278 000 994 Female Terminal ..........cccoooovveverevrnenn, Cosse femelle .....oovvevevceeeececec 3 3
11 278 000 996 Wire Seal .....oooooeoeeeeeeeee Joint de fil o 3 3
12 278 000 273 Male Housing (3 Circuits) ........ccocco.o..... Bloc méle (3 Circuits) .....oovvveveeeeeeren. 1 1
13 409 004 300 Male Terminal........cccccovovveveiercecae, C0SSE MAIE ..o 2 2
14 515175 588 Male Housing (2 Circuits) .......ccccoeeve.e... Bloc male (2 Circuits) .....ocoovvveveceee 1 1
15 278 000 998 Female Terminal ..........ccccooovvevevevrnnnee, Cosse femelle .....ooovvveeeveceecececec 4 4
16 278 000 999 Wire Seal .....ooveeieeeeeee Jointde fil oo 4 4
17 278 000 736 Male Housing (6 Circuits) ........c....c........ Bloc male (6 Circuits) .......o.coooevoveeee 1 1
18 278 000 632 Female Terminal ..........cccccccovvevivevrnne, Cosse femelle ..o 6 6
19 278 000 737 Male Secondary Lock (6 Circuits) .......... Barrure secondaire méale (6 circuits)...... 1 1
20 278 001 003 Male Housing (2 Circuits) .......ccccocoeo..... Bloc male (2 Circuits) ......cooooveveeeeee 1 1
21 409 003 200 Open Barrel ..., C0SSe @ anNNeaU .....oooveveveeeeeeeeeeen 1 1
22 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 mm ..o Attache 130 MM ..o, 2 2
23 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 mm (5579-5581)................... Attache 130 mm (5579-5581) ................. 1 1
24 293 550 015 Deoxit Lubricant, Spray .....c.ccccocevevevnnn. Lubrifiant Deoxit, aérosol ..........c........... @ @
25 793 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 @ .....ccccovvrvevennne. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ...coovveeveee. @ @
26 293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ..o, Attache 350 MM .....ooooviiiiiiee 1 1
2730 278 001 353 Switch Ass. (5579-5581)...................... Interrupteur ass. (5579-5581)............. 1 1
28 278 000 222 Male Terminal........cccocooovvveeereiecann, C0SSE MAIE ..o 2 2
29 278 000 218 Wire Seal .....oovoeeeeeeeeeee Joint de fil oo 2 2
30 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 circuits) .................... Bloc femelle (2 circuits) ....ovovvveveeee. 1 1
31233 278 001 354 VTS Switch (5579-5581) ...................... Interrupteur VTS (5579-5581)............. 1 1
32 278 000 222 Male Terminal ......c.ccccovovoveeieecee C0SSE MAIB .....ooeceeeeeeeeeeee 3 3
33 278 000 218 Wire Seal ....oooveeeveeceeeeeee Jointde fil oo 3 3
34 278 000 281 Female Housing (3 Circuits) (5579-5581) .. Bloc femelle (3 circuits) (5579-5581) ......... 1 1
35»38 278 001 534 «Mode/Set» Switch (5579-5581)........ Interrupteur «Mode/Set» (5579-5581). 1 1
36 278 000 223 Female Terminal ..........cccccooovvevevevrnnnn, Cosse femelle .....ocovoveveveceececece 3 3
37 278 000 218 Wire Seal ....ooovieeveeeeeeeeeee Jointde fil oo 3 3
38 278 000 273 Male Housing (3 Circuits) (5579-5581) ...  Bloc male (3 circuits) (5579-5581)........... 1 1
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Rear Harness/

Céblage arriere Electronic Module/
Module électronique

e ol 3
8

250 f% e

Speed Sensor/ 5<

Capteur de vitesse

4
VTS Module/ \ .
Module VTS F/Z5O & -
VTS Module (Power)/
Module VTS (Alimentation)
T
N
Rear Electric Box/ / 19 ﬁ\ oF
Boite électrique arriére / 14 %\16
Thermostatic Switch/  o~_ 15
Interrupteur thermostatique 3 Ways Valve/ 20
Valve 3 voies
Steering Harness/
Cablage du guidon
51 40 S 3959 (5579-5581) Electronic Module/
N 39562 (5580-5582) Module électronique
25\0\\ @
h\\/‘ 44
Fuel Sensor/ \%‘] ® 7 o

Capteur d'essence ﬁﬁ 51 \ . V 3
0il S 58 \/ﬂ @5
Caplteuind%g[l/ile ‘—/ 25 @Z)ﬂ 52 %% %

~ R
Throttle Position Senso:/_/ 3
Cap'teur’dg, position 57
d'accélérateur 56 \& Q] 50
\
|
Magneto/ X — 63
A -— &
Magnéto /» 5
Z Z N
& 40
®J 42 \} e

«Antitheft» Switch/ &

Interrupteur 4—/ 54 25 \0\\ N e
«d’urgence/antivol» "a

Buzzer/ /
Avertisseur 27530
62 // |

«Start/Stop» Switch/ (@ 35 -)38

Interrupteur «Start/Stop» Switch/

«marche/arrét» Interrupteur \ 32
( «marche/arrét» 31 ')33

«Mcl)de/Set SW|tch/ (A]/ «Mode/Set Switch/ /

«rggtr/rm:; Interrupteur «Set/Mode»

_ ((5 VTS Switch / /
| VTS SWltc|\1//T s+ 0 Interrupteur VTS
nterrupteur @ 5579-5581
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

ELECTRIC HARNESS
CABLAGES ELECTRIQUES

39»59
3962
40

278 001 575
278 001 557
278 000 218
278 000 218
278 000 223
278 000 223
278 000 217
278 000 220
278 000 220
293 000 070
293 000 070
278 001 062
278 001 307
278 000 995
278 000 995
278 000 994
278 000 996
278 000 736
278 000 222
278 000 222
278 000 632
293 750 002
278 000 891
278 000 216
278 000 737
293 000 052
278 000 281
278 000 281
278 000 273
278 001 404
278 001 375
278 001 405
414 115 200

4

42
43

44

45>46
48
47

48
49
50
91

52
53
54
95
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63

RX - 03/2002

Steering Harness (5579-5581)............
Steering Harness (5580-5582)............
Wire Seal (5579-5581)
Wire Seal (5580-5582)
Female Terminal (5579-5581)
Female Terminal (5580-5582)
Female Housing (2 Circuits) ....................
Male Housing (2 Circuits) (5579-5581) ..
Male Housing (2 Circuits) (5580-5582)..
Sealing Cap (5579-5581)
Sealing Cap (5580-5582)
Male Housing (26 Circuits) .................
Wire Seal ....oooveeevieeeceeeeee
Female Terminal (5579-5581)
Female Terminal (5580-5582)
Female Terminal
Wire Seal .....ooooeieeeeeeeee.
Male Housing (6 Circuits)
Male Terminal (5579-5581).......cccovov.....
Male Terminal (5580-5582)....................
Female Terminal
Tie Rap 130 mm ..o
Male Housing (4 Circuits)
Wire Seal (Cap) ovvoevoeoeeeeeee .
Male Secondary Lock (6 Circuits)
Sealing Cap ....ocoooveveeeeeeeeeeeee
Female Housing (3 Circuits) (5579-5581) .
Female Housing (3 Circuits) (5580-5582) .
Male Housing (3 circuits) (5579-5581) ..
VTS Switch (5580-5582)
Switch «Mode/Set» (5580-5582)
«Stop/Start» Switch Ass'y (5580-5582)....

219 301 220
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RX (Yellow/Jaune)
RX (Blue/Bleu)

Céblage guidon (5579-5581)............... 1 1
Céablage guidon (5580-5582) ............... 1 1
Joint de fil (5579-5581) ......cccoevevene 20 20
Joint de fil (5580-5582) ...ovoveveeive, 12 12
Cosse femelle (5579-5581) ................... 10 10
Cosse femelle (5580-5582) ...coovvvovve. 5 5
Bloc femelle (2 circuits) ..o.ovovvveveeeee, 2 2
Bloc male (2 circuits) (5579-5581)........... 2 2
Bloc méle (2 circuits) (5580-5582)........... 1 1
Bouchon étanche (5579-5581) .............. 1 1
Bouchon étanche (5580-5582) .............. 4 4
Bloc méle (26 circuits) ......................... 1 1
Jointde fil oo 1 1
Cosse femelle (5579-5581) .................... 22 22
Cosse femelle (5580-5582) ...coovvvoveve. 19 19
Cosse femelle .....ocovoveveeveceeeecece 3 3
Joint de fil e 3 3
Bloc méle (6 Circuits) .....oovvvvveveeeeeeenn, 1 1
Cosse male (5579-5581) ...ovvveveveeee. 10 10
Cosse male (5580-5582) .........ccccoocvvev.. 7 7
Cosse femelle ..o 5 5
Attache 130 MM ..o 1 1
Bloc méle (4 CIrcuits) ......cooveveveveeeceeen. 1 1
Joint de fil (bouchon) .....ocoovoveveiee, 1 1
Barrure secondaire méle (6 circuits)...... 1 1
Bouchon étanche ... 1 1
Bloc femelle (3 circuits) (5579-5581) ........ 2 2
Bloc femelle (3 circuits) (5580-5582) ........ 1 1
Logement male (3 circuits) (5579-5581).... 1 1
Interrupteur VTS (5580-5582) ................ 1 1
Interrupteur «Mode/Set» (5580-5582).. 1 1
Interrupteur «marche/arrét» (5580-5582). 1 1
AtEACHE oo 1 1

B3
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE RX (Yellow/Jauna)
ELECTRONIC MODULE AND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES

MODULE ELECTRONIQUE ET ACCESSOIRES ELECTRIQUES RX (Blue/Bleu)
14 278 001 718 Electronic Module Ass'y ...................... Module électronique ass...................... 1 1
2 278 001 069 Fuse Holder ..o Porte-fusible ..o, 1 1
3 278 001 070 SBA e, Joint €tanche .........cccccoveeveveceiccecca 1 1
4 278 000 343 Fuse (15 AMPeres) ...l Fusible (15 amperes). ..., 2 2
278 000 704 Fuse (7.5 AMperes) .......cccccoeeeevecereecnnn Fusible (7.5 amperes)........cccococeeeveeennce. 2 2
278 000 344 Fuse (5 AMPeres) ..ol Fusible (5 amperes) ..., 2 2
5 278 001 563 Module Support......cccccoeeeeeeveeeene, Support de module ..o 1 1
6 243 042 060 Hex. Screw M4.8 x 20 .......cccovovveveenn. Vishex. M8 X 20 ..o 4 4
7 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo @ @
8 211 200 043 Lock Washer........ccccoooeevoceceecce Rondelle-frein ......cccovoeevevevececcec, 4 4
9 234052 600 Flat Washer 5mm ... Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o, 4 4
10 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccccovoveveviec Rondelle plate 6 mm ..o 2 2
11 2325671 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ooooo....... 2 2
12 278 001 166 Module Protector.........ccocoovevevoceenennnn Protecteur de module ........cccccovevevevenen. 1 1
13 293 550 015 Deoxit Lubricant, Spray .......cccccceeeveeen.n. Lubrifiant Deoxit, aérosol ...........c........... @ @
14 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g .ovovevevevvevcenee, Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..oovovevere... @ @
15 293 800 013 Loctite 56765, Pipe Sealant, 250 ml ......... Loctite 56765, joint pour tuyau, 250 ml ... @ @
16220 278 001 595 Speed Sensor.........eeoeeeeevrrerrereninns Capteur de VitesSSe............coevvervveee. 1 1
17 295 500 108 Paddle Wheel Kit .......ccooevoviieiiec Ens. de roue @ aube.........cocevevvevvenene. 1 1
18 278 000 222 Male Terminal ......c.ccccovovoveeieeeee C0SSE MAIB ..o 3 3
19 278 000 218 Wire Seal ....oooveeeveeeeeeeeeee Jointde fil oo 3 3
20 293 710 031 Electrical Connector ...........ccccoevvueenee. Connecteur électrique ........cccocovevevene.n. 1 1
21 250 000 020 Phillips Screw M5 X 10 .....coooevoiceee Vis cruciforme M5 X 10 6 6
22 278 000 281 Female Housing (3 Circuits) .................... Bloc femelle (3 circuits) ....oovvveveeeeen, 1 1
23»>26 278 000 881 Buzzer ASS'Y ..o AVErtiSSEUr @ss. ........ccoevvrveeeereerrerennn 1 1
24 278 000 223 Female Terminal .........cccoceeveveveciee Cosse femelle ..o 2 2
25 278 000 218 Wire Seal ....oooveeevieeeceeeeee Jointde fil oo 2 2
26 278 000 220 Male Housing (2 Circuits) .......cccoccco..... Bloc méle (2 Circuits) .....oovvveveeeeeeeenn, 1 1
N 27 278 001 734 Safety SWItch ..o Interrupteur d'urgence ...........c.cccoee..... 1 1
28 278 000 222 Male Terminal........cccocovovveveieriecnn, C0SSE MAIE ..o 3 3
29 278 000 218 Wire Seal .....ooveeeveeeceeeee Jointde fil oo 3 3
30 278 000 216 Wire Seal (Cap) covovveveceeeeeeceeeee, Joint de fil (bouchon) ..., 1 1
31 278 000 890 Female Housing (4 Circuits) .................... Bloc femelle (4 circuits) ....oovvveveeeeeen. 1 1
32 278 000 508 Safety Switch Nut.......cocooooveviiiee Ecrou d'interrupteur de Sécurité .......... 1 1
33 278 001 543 Safety Landyard ASS'Y ......ccccooveveeennae. Cordon de sécurité ass. .......ccccoccceeveenn.n. 1 1
34>45 278 001 625 LCD Info Gauge ............oeeeeeeeerren. Cadran info........eeeeeereereeereererennnns 1 1
35 293 000 070 Sealing Cap oo Bouchon étanche ... 8 8
36 278 000 891 Male Housing (4 Circuits) .......ccccoovve.e.. Bloc méle (4 CIrcuits) ......cooveveeeveeeceeen. 1 1
37 278 000 223 Female Terminal ..........ccccooovvevevevrnnee, Cosse femelle .....oovoveeeveceeeecece 5 5
38 278 001 065 Wire Seal ....oooveeeceeeeeeee Jointde fil oo 5 5
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 B4
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE RX (Yellow/Jauna)
ELECTRONIC MODULE AND ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES
MODULE ELECTRONIQUE ET ACCESSOIRES ELECTRIQUES RX (Blue/Bleu)
39240 278 000 993 Male Housing (26 Circuits) ................. Bloc méle (26 circuits) ......................... 1 1
40 278 001 307 Wire Seal .....oovoeeeeeeeeeee Joint de fil oo 1 1
41 278 000 994 Female Terminal ..........ccccocovveveverrnnnee, Cosse femelle .....ocovovevvevceeciceccee 3 3
42 278 000 995 Female Terminal ..........cccoooovvevevevrnnne, Cosse femelle .....ooovoveeevceeeeeece 15 15
43 278 000 996 Wire Seal .....oooooeeeeeeeeeee Joint de fil e 3 3
44 278 000 220 Male Housing (2 Circuit) ........cccoooeveee.... Bloc méle (2 Circuit) ..o, 1 1
45 278 000 216 Wire Seal (Cap) ..ovoeveoeoeeeeee . Joint de fil (bouchon) ..o, 1 1
46 293 720 047 (Gauge SUPPOrt......cccovvveieiiereceee, Support de cadran .........ccocooeeiiieinnnn, 2 2
47-52 278 001 619 Speedometer........eeeeeeeeeeresrerennnn. Indicateur de vitesse...............ccuuu..... 1 1
48 278 000 890 Female Housing (4 Circuits).................... Bloc femelle (4 circuits) ....oovveveeeee. 1 1
49 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 Circuits)................... Bloc femelle (2 circuits).......ocoeveceennnn. 1 1
50 278 000 222 Male Terminal........cccccooovveveeereiecnn, C0SSE MAIE ..o 5 5
51 278 001 065 Wire Seal ....oooveeeveeeeeee Jointde fil oo 5 5
52 278 000 216 Wire Seal (Cap) covovveveeeeeeeeeeeee, Joint de fil (bouchon) .....cccccovivivieie. 1 1
53 414115200 Tie Rap oo, Attache ..o, 1 1
54 278 001 016 Temperature Sensor.........ccccccoeevevennece. Capteur de température ............c..c........ 1 1
55 293 800 038 Loctite 518, 50 Ml ...oovoviieec Loctite 518, 50 ml ... @ @
56260 278 001 402 Oil SENSO ..., Capteur d'huile...........eeeeeeeeeeeernee. 1 1
57 278 000 218 Wire Seal ....oooveeevieeeceeeeee Jointde fil oo 2 2
58 278 000 222 Male Terminal ......c.ccccovovoveeieeeee C0SSE MAIB ..o 2 2
59 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 Circuits)................... Bloc femelle (2 circuits) ..oovovvveveeeeen. 1 1
60 293 720 008 Grommet ......ovveeeeeeeeeeeee e, PasSe-filS ..o, 1 1
61 232 551 600 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ......cocoooovviiiii, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .................... 2 2
62 234 051 600 Flat Washer 5 mm ........ccoooevovevciiec Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o 2 2
63 270 600 005 Solenoid Valve .......cccocevevociciciee Soupape S0lénoide ......c.cccooveveveveee 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 B5
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[ Typical Connection ™
4 (b, f) (Simple or Multiple Circuits)

-~ Connexion typique 5(c, i) — (77
- 5(a, b, f) (circuits si)n(nlple o!ﬁ:ﬂﬁiple) '/(f(f'a

5(a, b, d,f, g)
7 _a(ab,jkm

14(b)—ﬁ @@ﬁﬁ& - s

N
AN

(Deutsch) Typical Connection
(Double or Multiple Circuits)

Connexion typique (Deutsch)
g 4 (d, n) (circuits double ou multiple)

N/
AN

7 (a, b) |

6(b‘,c) 4 (c, h)
. W | 19
{[ @ 8 (a, b) ” §§D
9 (

2 (e, h)
\

o
6(a, d e fg) 9 @

a,b,cdef Qg

/4 (e,i, ) 11 (a, b, c, d, e)
e e
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/
SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE

TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS/
CONNECTIONS ELECTRIQUES TYPIQUES

1a 278000219 Male Housing (1 Circuit) (Packard).........
b 278 001 012 Male Housing (1 Circuit) (AMP) ..............
c 278000 220 Male Housing (2 Circuits) (Packard).......
d 278001 113 Male Housing (2 Circuits) (Packard) .......
e 278 001 005 Male Housing (2 Circuit) (Packard).........
f 278 000 997 Male Housing (3 Circuits) (Bosch) .........
g 278000 273 Male Housing (3 Circuits) (Packard) .......
h 278 001 308 Male Housing (4 Circuits) (Packard) .......
i 278 000 395 Male Housing (4 Circuits) (Packard) .......
j 278 000 739 Male Housing (4 Circuits) (Deutsch).......
k 278 000 891 Male Housing (4 Circuits) (Packard).......
| 278 001 327 Male Housing (6 Circuits) (Packard) .......
m 278 000 221 Male Housing (6 Circuits) (Packard).......
n 278 000 736 Male Housing (6 Circuits) (Deutsch).......
o 278 001 318 Male Housing (6 Circuits) (AMP) ............
2a 278 000 161 Female Housing (1 Circuit) (Packard) ...
b 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 Circuits) (Packard)....
c 278000 281 Female Housing (3 Circuits) (Packard)....
d 278 000 394 Female Housing (4 Circuits) (Packard)....
e 278 000 635 Female Housing (4 Circuits) (Deutsch) ...
f 278 000 890 Female Housing (4 Circuits) (Packard)....
g 278 000 156 Female Housing (6 Circuits) (Packard)....
h 270 000 137 Female Housing (6 Circuits) (Deutsch) ...
3a 409 004 300 Male Terminal (16 Gauge) (Packard) ...
b 278 000 222 Male Terminal (18 Gauge) (Packard) .....
c 278000 230 Male Terminal (20 Gauge) (AMP)...........
d 278 000 631 Male Terminal (16-18 Gauge) (Deutsch) ...
43 409 007 300 Female Terminal (16 Gauge) (Packard) ..
b 278 000 223 Female Terminal (18 Gauge) (Packard) ..
c 278 001 009 Female Terminal (14-18 Gauge) (AMP)..
d 278 000 632 Female Terminal (16-18 Gauge) (Deutsch)....
e 278 000 228 Female Terminal (12-18 Gauge) (AMP) .
f 278 001 114 Female Terminal (Packard).....................
g 278001 014 Female Terminal (AMP) ...o.ovvoee.
h 278 000 995 Female Terminal (AMP) ........cooveee.
i 278 000 994 Female Terminal (AMP) ...o.oovvoee.
] 278 001 310 Female Terminal (AMP) .......c.covveee.
k 278 000 998 Female Terminal (AMP) ...o.ovooee.
| 409 011 700 Female Terminal (AMP) ...o.oovvoeee.
m 278 001 210 Female Terminal (AMP) .......cocovveee.
n 278 001 276 Female Terminal (Deutsch).....................
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220

www.SeaDooManuals.net

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)
Bloc male (1 circuit) (Packard) ............... @
Bloc male (1 circuit) (AMP).......ccooev... @
Bloc male (2 circuits) (Packard)............ @
Bloc male (2 circuits) (Packard)............ @
Bloc male (2 circuits) (Packard)............... @
Bloc male (3 circuits) (Bosch)................. @
Bloc male (3 circuits) (Packard)............. @
Bloc male (4 circuits) (Packard)............... @
Bloc male (4 circuits) (Packard).............. @
Bloc méle (4 circuits) (Deutsch) ............. @
Bloc male (4 circuits) (Packard)............... @
Bloc male (6 circuits) (Packard)............. @
Bloc male (6 circuits) (Packard).............. @
Bloc male (6 circuits) (Deutsch) ............. @
Bloc male (6 circuits) (AMP) ..o @
Bloc femelle (1 circuit) (Packard) ............ @
Bloc femelle (2 circuits) (Packard) .......... @
Bloc femelle (3 circuits) (Packard) ......... @
Bloc femelle (4 circuits) (Packard) ......... @
Bloc femelle (4 circuits) (Deutsch)........... @
Bloc femelle (4 circuits) (Packard) ......... @
Bloc femelle (6 circuits) (Packard) ......... @
Bloc femelle (6 circuits) (Deutsch)........... @
Cosse male (calibre16) (Packard)........... @
Cosse male (calibre18) (Packard)........... @
Cosse male (calibre 20) (AMP) ............... @
Cosse male (calibre 16-18) (Deutsch).... @
Cosse femelle (calibre16) (Packard)....... @
Cosse femelle (calibre18) (Packard)....... @
Cosse femelle (calibre 14-18) (AMP) ... @
Cosse femelle (calibre 16-18) (Deutsch)... @
Cosse femelle (calibre 12-18) (AMP) ..... @
Cosse femelle (Packard)......................... @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ...oovveeeeeeeee. @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ....cooveoveeieee. @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ..oovvveeeeeeee, @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ....cooveoveeieee. @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ...oovvvoeeeeee, @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ...oovveeeeeeeee. @
Cosse femelle (AMP) ....cooveoveeieee. @
Cosse femelle (Deutsch)........cccoovun...... @

B
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[ Typical Connection ™
4 (b, f) (Simple or Multiple Circuits)

-~ Connexion typique 5(c, i) — (77
- 5(a, b, f) (circuits si)n(nlple o!ﬁ:ﬂﬁiple) '/(f(f'a

5(a, b, d,f, g)
7 _a(ab,jkm

14(b)—ﬁ @@ﬁﬁ& - s

N
AN

(Deutsch) Typical Connection
(Double or Multiple Circuits)

Connexion typique (Deutsch)
g 4 (d, n) (circuits double ou multiple)

N/
AN

7 (a, b) |

6(b‘,c) 4 (c, h)
. W | 19
{[ @ 8 (a, b) ” §§D
9 (

2 (e, h)
\

o
6(a, d e fg) 9 @

a,b,cdef Qg

/4 (e,i, ) 11 (a, b, c, d, e)
e e
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE RX (Yellow/Jauna)
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS/
CONNECTIONS ELECTRIQUES TYPIQUES RX (Blue/Bleu) U
5a 278000 218 Wire Seal (16-18 Gauge) (Green) (Packard) ... Joint de fil (calibre 16-18) (vert) (Packard). @ @
b 278 001 065 Wire Seal (20 Gauge) (Packard) ............. Joint de fil (calibre 20) (Packard)............. @ @
c 278000 216 Wire Seal (Cap) (Packard).................... Joint de fil (bouchon) (Packard).............. @ @
d 710 000 048 Wire Seal (Packard).........ccovvoveveveveen. Joint de fil (Packard) .......cocovvoveeea @ @
e 278 001 013 Wire Seal (Yellow) (AMP) .....coovveve Joint de fil (jaune) (AMP) ..........ccco.c........ @ @
f 278 000 996 Wire Seal (AMP) ..o Joint de fil (AMP) ..o @ @
g 278 000 999 Wire Seal (AMP) ..o Joint de fil (AMP) oo @ @
h 278 001 223 Wire Seal (AMP) ..o Joint de fil (AMP) .o @ @
i 293 000 070 Sealing Cap ..o Bouchon étanche ..o @ @
6a 293720030 Grommet (1 Circuit) (Blue) .....cocvovveeeen. Passe-fils (1 circuit) (bleu) ......ocooveverv. @ @
b 278 000 098 Grommet (1 Circuit) (Black) .................... Passe-fils (1 circuit) (noir) .........cccoeveeee. @ @
¢ 278 000 682 Grommet (1 Circuit) (Light Gray)............... Passe-fils (1 circuit) (gris pale) .............. @ @
d 293 720 025 Grommet (2 Circuit) (Gray) .......cocoovveeen.o Passe-fils (2 circuits) (gris) .......cccccoe...... @ @
e 278000193 Grommet (3 Circuit) (Black) .................... Passe-fils (3 circuits) (noir) ......coccocove...... @ @
f 570 026 800 Grommet (4 Circuit) (Red) .ovoveveeeee. Passe-fils (4 circuits) (rouge).................. @ @
g 293720034 Grommet (4 Circuit) (White) ....ooovvveeeen. Passe-fils (4 circuits) (blanc) ........coco.o.... @ @
7a 278000 231 Insulating Sheath (Male Terminal) ........ Etui thermique (cosse male) ................... @ @
b 278 001 008 Insulating Sheath (Male Terminal) ........ Etui thermique (cosse Male) ......oo......... @ @
8a 278 001 007 Insulating Sheath (Simple) (Female Terminal)  Etui thermique (simple) (cosse femelle).......... @ @
b 278 000 770 Insulating Sheath (Double) (Female Terminal)  Etui thermique (double) (cosse femelle) ........ @ @
9a 278000992 Open Barrel 1/4" (14-18 Gauge) (AMP).......... Cosse a anneau 1/4" (calibre 14-18) (AMP).. @ @
b 409 003 200 Open Barrel (ESSEX).......coovoveeeee Cosse a anneau (ESSEX) ...oovveveveveve.. @ @
c 278000 300 Open Barrel (AMP) ... Cosse a anneau (AMP).....cccooovvevevevecnn. @ @
d 278 001 138 Open Barrel (8 mm) ..o Cosse a anneau (8 mm) .....cocovvvvevevev... @ @
e 278 001 165 Open Barrel ..o C0SSe @ anNeauU .......ccccoveveveveeeeeeen @ @
f 278 001 323 Open Barrel (AMP) ..o Cosse a anneau (AMP).....cccooovvevevevecnn. @ @
g 278001 324 Open Barrel (AMP) ..o Cosse a anneau (AMP) ..o, @ @
10 278 000 100 Electric Box Cap ....cccocovveveveeieceece Bouchon de boite électrique................... @ @
1M a 293 750 001 Tie Rap (94 mm) (Panduit)...................... Attache (94 mm) (Panduit) .................... @ @
b 293 750 002 Tie Rap (130 mm) (Panduit) ................. Attache (130 mm) (Panduit) .................... @ @
¢ 293 750 009 Tie Rap (160 mm) (Panduit) .................. Attache (160 mm) (Panduit) .................... @ @
d 414 115 200 Tie Rap (Panduit] ..........coccooovoeeeeeeenn. Attache (Panduit)..........ccoceoeececeovece @ @
e 293 750 008 Tie Rap (350 mm) (Dennison) ................ Attache (350 mm) (Dennison)................ @ @
12a 278 000 738 Male Secondary Lock (4 Circuits) (Deutsch)...... Barrure secondaire male (4 circuits) (Deutsch). @ @
b 278 000 737 Male Secondary Lock (6 Circuits) (Deutsch)...... Barrure secondaire male (6 circuits) (Deutsch). @ @
13a 278 000 636 Female Secondary Lock (4 Circuits) (Deutsch)...  Barrure secondaire femelle (4 circuits) (Deutsch)... @ @
b 278 000 735 Female Secondary Lock (6 Circuits) (Deutsch)...  Barrure secondaire femelle (6 circuits) (Deutsch)... @ @
14 a 293 000 052 Sealing Cap (Deutsch) .........cccocooeeue... Bouchon étanche (Deutsch)................... @ @
b 293 000 070 Sealing Cap (AMP)......coovvooo Bouchon étanche (AMP) .....ocococvvvvv. @ @
15 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 § .voveveveevveeeee, Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocoovevvveenn @ @
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[ Typical Connection ™
4 (b, f) (Simple or Multiple Circuits)

-~ Connexion typique 5(c, i) — (77
- 5(a, b, f) (circuits si)n(nlple o!ﬁ:ﬂﬁiple) '/(f(f'a

5(a, b, d,f, g)
7 _a(ab,jkm

14(b)—ﬁ @@ﬁﬁ& - s

N
AN

(Deutsch) Typical Connection
(Double or Multiple Circuits)

Connexion typique (Deutsch)
g 4 (d, n) (circuits double ou multiple)

N/
AN

7 (a, b) |

6(b‘,c) 4 (c, h)
. W | 19
{[ @ 8 (a, b) ” §§D
9 (

2 (e, h)
\

o
6(a, d e fg) 9 @

a,b,cdef Qg
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ELECTRICAL SYSTEM/

SYSTEME ELECTRIQUE RX (Yellow/Jauna)
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS/
CONNECTIONS ELECTRIQUES TYPIQUES RX (Blue/Bleu) U
16217 a 278 000 993 Male Housing (26 Circuits) (AMP)...... Bloc male (26 circuits) (AMP)............. @ @
b 278 001 062 Male Housing (26 Circuits) (AMP)..... Bloc méle (26 circuits) (AMP)............. @ @
c 278001 063 Male Housing (26 Circuits) (AMP)...... Bloc méle (26 circuits) (AMP)............. @ @
d 278 001 211 Male Housing (26 Circuits) (AMP)...... Bloc méle (26 circuits) (AMP)............. @ @
17 278 001 307 Wire Seal (AMP) ..o Joint de fil (AMP) .o @ @
18a 278 001 330 Cap (6 Circuits) (Packard)...................... Capuchon (6 circuits) (Packard).............. @ @
b 278 001 326 Fuse Holder Cap (Packard) ..................... Capuchon porte fusible (Packard).......... @ @
19 278 001 325 Fuse Holder (Packard)........c.ccccccoeo...... Porte fusible (Packard)...........cccccc.c....... @ @
20 278 001 329 Buss Bar (Packard) ..........cccovvoveveeinn. Plaque de jonction (Packard)................. @ @
21 278 001 321 Male Housing (8 Circuits) (Carlington) ... Bloc méale (8 circuits) (Carlington)........... @ @
22 278 001 322 Male Housing (12 Circuits) (Molex)........ Bloc male (12 circuits) (Molex) .............. @ @
23 278 001 328 Secondary Lock (Packard) ...................... Barrure de fils (Packard) .........cococov....... @ @
24 409 013 900 Plug (AMP) ..o Bouchon (AMP) oo, @ @
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COOLING SYSTEM

SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
COOLING SYSTEM

SYSTEME DE REFROIDISSEMENT RX (Blue/Bleu)
1 293 710 066 Male Connector .........cc.ccoeevevevevreerene, Raccord male .......ccoovevveeveieceecee 1 1
2 293800 013 Loctite 56765, Pipe Sealant, 250 ml ..... Loctite 56765, joint pour tuyau, 250 ml. @ @
3 293700 023 Elbow Fitting 90° .....oovovieceee Raccord coudé 90° .........cooooviieee 1 1
4 276 000 001 Hose 12.5 mm (Meter) .....ocoveeeeeee. Boyau 12.5 mm (métre) ..o, @ @
N5 293650130 Tridon Clamp ...c.ooevieeeeceeeeee Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccocooeovene.. 6 6
6 293 710 025 T-FItting oo Raccord en T ..oovcevcceceeeee e, 1 1
7 275500 548 Hose 5/16" ..o Boyau 5/16" ..o @ @
N8 293650 129 Tridon Clamp ...o.ooevviieeeceeecee Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccocooooeee.. 1 1
9 276 000 048 Hose 6 mm (Meter) ... Boyau 6 mm (meétre) ... @ @
10 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 MM .o, Attache 94 mm ..o, 8 8
11-21 274 000 865 Pressure Regulator Ass'y ................... Régulateur de pression ass................. 1 1
12 — XXXK— HOUSING ... BOTHOr oo, 1 1
13 274 000 423 Feeding Rod .........cccoooveveviecece Tige de débit ..., 1 1
14 274 000 382 SPIING oo, RESSOM .., 1 1
15 420 911 552 Valve COVEr ..o, Couvercle de valve .....ccccceeveveveeeenne, 1 1
16 420 260 721 BEIIOWS ..o, Manchon ..., 1 1
17 420838 190 Clamp . Bride ..o 1 1
18 — XXX— Exhaust Valve ........ccccovveevevciee, Soupape échappement.............ccccoco...... 1 1
19 293 650 065 Clamp . Bride de Serrage .........cccoevevecevevennen. 1 1
20 420 241 21 Adjustment SCrew .........ccccocovvveiociennn. Vis ajustement .........cocoooeroiiiiie, 1 1
21 290 838 083 Spring Clip oo Pine @ ressort ........ccoooveeeeeeieeeeeee 1 1
22 293 700 033 Male Connector ........cccocoeevevevevceennnn, Raccord male .......ccoovevoceeveieceeee 1 1
23 275 000 007 Hose 8 mm (Meter) .......ooveeeeeicien. Boyau 8 mm (métre) ... @ @
24 293 710 059 Y-FItting coovoceeeeeceeceeee e Raccord en Y ..o, 1 1
25 293 720 029 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, 1 1
26 274 000 928 Head Pipe ..o Tuyau colleCteur ......ococovveveiiciee 1 1
27 293 710 037 Male Connector ........cccocoeevevevevceennne, Raccord male .......ccovevoveeveieceeee 1 1
28 293710 018 Elbow Fitting 90° ......cooovviiiiiciec Raccord coudé 90° .......ccoovveveceviee, 1 1
29 293 710 048 Elbow Fitting 90° .....ocovoviiicee Raccord coudé 90° ..o, 1 1
30 293 710 021 Male Connector ........cc.ocovevevevevveennen, Raccord male .......ccooveveceeveieceeeee 1 1
31 293 650 047 Oetiker Clamp ..o Bride de serrage Oetiker .......cccccovuee... 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219301 220 B9
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OIL SYSTEM
SYSTEME DE LUBRIFICATION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
OIL INJECTION SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'INJECTION D'HUILE RX (Blue/Bleu) U
1 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 g ...cocoovevvveenenn Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ..cocoovvvveeen @ @
N2 275000 242 Filler NEck ......ovviieiieceec Goulot de remplissage .........cccccoewenee. 1 1
N3 293250132 GASKET ..o Joint étanche ........cccocoeevvvevcceccee 1 1
4 211100013 Filler Neck NUt.........ooooooieieee, Ecrou du goulot de remplissage ........... 1 1
5»6 275000 186 Oil CaP oo Bouchon d'huile...............eeuee..... 1 1
6 293 250 025 0-RiNG o Joint toriqUe ..o 1 1
7 275500 015 ChaiN oo, ChaTne ..o, 1 1
8 390 407 900 Pop Rivet 1/8" . Pop rivet 1/8" .o 1 1
9 234032600 Flat Washer 3 mm ........ccocevoveveviec Rondelle plate 3 mm ..o 1 1
10 275000 238 Ol TanK oo Réservoir d'huile .......ccceveveveveceee, 1 1
11 413 802 900 Injection Oil (12 x 1 Liter) ...coccovveveeee Huile a injection (12 x 1 litre) ................. @ @
413 803 000 Injection Oil (3 X 4 Liters) ........cocovevveevne. Huile a injection (3 x 4 litres) .................. @ @
413 803 200 Injection Qil (205 Liters) .......ccccccoovevev.n. Huile a injection (205 litres) .................... @ @
413 710 500 Synthetic Injection Qil (12 x 1 Liter) ....... Huile a injection synthétique (12 x 1 litre) ...... @ @
413 711 000 Synthetic Injection Qil (3 x 4 Liters)........ Huile a injection synthétique (3 x 4 litres) ..... @ @
413 710 700 Synthetic Injection Qil (205 Liters) ......... Huile a injection synthétique (205 litres) ....... @ @
12 293 720 008 Grommet ..o, Passe-filS ..o 1 1
13 293 710 070 Elbow Fitting 90° ......cooovviviiicie Raccord coudé 90° ......ccoevocevcieec 1 1
14 275 000 007 Hose 8 mm (Meter) ...oooovovvvoeeeee, Boyau 8 mm (metre) ... @ @
15 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Attache 94 MM ..o, 3 3
16 293 750 002 Tie Rap 130 MM .o, Attache 130 MM ..o, 3 3
17 275 000 051 O FIRET oo Filtre @ I'NUILE ..o, 1 1
18 293 650 042 Oetiker Clamp......ccovovvvveiieceeeeec Bride de serrage Oetiker .........cccco......... 1 1
19 275500 398 Check Valve .....coooovoveeeeeeceeeee Soupape de retenue........cccccocevevevevennn. 1 1
20 275500 139 HOSE Y4 oo, Boyau Ya" ..o, @ @
21»25 278 001 402 Oil SENSOF .......ceeeeeeeereerrrrererseerrrrrins Capteur d'huile...........ooeeeeeeeeererene, 1 1
22 278 000 218 Wire Seal ....oooveeveeeeeeeee Jointde fil oo 2 2
23 278 000 222 Male Terminal........cccccooovveveirerceenne, C0SSE MAIE ..o 2 2
24 278 000 217 Female Housing (2 circuits)................... Bloc femelle (2 circuits).......ocoeveceennnn. 1 1
25 293 720 008 Grommet ..., PasSe-filS ..o, 1 1
26 275000 188 Filler HOSE ...ovevceeececeeeee Boyau de remplissage ........ccccccovvuevnne.. 1 1
27 293 650 035 Tridon Gear Clamp ......ccocoovvieriiirinnnne. Bride de serrage Tridon.........ccocooevneee. 2 2
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 B10
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FUEL SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

FUEL SYSTEM

SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION RX (Blue/Bleu)

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

1 293830 077 Rubber Pad ..o Tampon de caoutchouc...........cccooo.o...... 2 2

2 793 730 006 Dart (Black) ....oovoeveeeeeeeee, Dard (NOIM) e, 6 6

3 293850 036 SEFAP e, SaNGIe oo 3 3

4 293850 024 Strap Clp e Pince de sangle ... 3 3
5»6 293 850 037 R (7 1 B SANGIE e, 3 3
6 293 850 024 Srap CHpP coveeeeceeeceeeeeeee e PinCe-CoUMOIB ...ovvveeeeeeeeeeeeee 3 3
7 293 150 037 Rivet Avdel 3/16" ..o Rivet Avdel 3/16" ..o 12 12
8 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 400 G ....o.ccovvevrevevnne. Graisse diélectrique, 400 g ....cocvveeve.... @ @

9 275500 467 Fuel Filter SUpport........cccocovovevevevercnn Support filtre @ 8SSence .............c.c........ 1 1
10 293 150 043 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 2 2
11 293 250 004 GASKBT ..eeeeeeeeeeeee e Joint étanche ..........ccoooeveveveviciceee 1 1
12 212 100 009 Hex. Plastic NUt ..o Ecrou hex. de plastique ......ooov.ovevrvveen.n. 1 1
13 275500 299 Fuel Valve Knob ........c.ccoooveiereie. Bouton de soupape a essence.............. 1 1
14 234 040 600 Flat Washer 4 mm ... Rondelle plate 4 mm ..o, 1 1
15 208 640 860 Phillips Screw M4 X 8 .......coovviveviec Vis cruciforme M4 X 8., 1 1
16 275 500 241 PIUG cooee e Bouchon ..o, 1 1
17 275 500 231 Filler NEcK ....o.ovvveiiecccceee Goulot de remplissage .........cccccoewevne. 1 1
18 293 250 029 GASKET ... Joint d'étanchéité ............cccooovevveveinenne, 1 1
19 211100 012 Fuel Filler Neck Nut..........ccccoovvvivininnnns Ecrou du goulot de remplissage ........... 1 1
2021 275500 430 Fuel Tank Cap ........ccccomrreeeeveeerrenrrnn, Bouchon de réservoir essence............ 1 1
21 293 000 034 Snap Cap (Black) ......coovovovoeei. Capuchon a pression (nOir) .................... 1 1
22 2793 250 075 GASKET ..o Joint d'étanchéité ............cccocovvevevennrne, 1 1
23 275500 518 Fuel Cap Chain ......ccccoovovvveiccccc, Chaine de bouchon .........cccccccooovviiiinn 1 1
24 241 140 060 Hex. Flanged Screw K40 x 10 ............... Vis hex. a épaulement K40 x 10 ............ 1 1
25 234 032 600 Flat Washer 3 mm ........cccooevoveviviec Rondelle plate 3 mm ..o 1 1
26 390 407 900 Pop Rivet 1/8" .o Pop rivet 1/8" ..o 1 1
27 206 540 660 Socket Set Screw M4 X 6........ovveeree. Vis d'ajustement M4 X 6 ......c.covvveree. 2 2
28 234 061 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocoovvviveec Rondelle plate 6 mm ..o 2 2
29 232 160 600 Hex. Jam NUt M6 ...........cooovoiiee Contre-écrou hex. M6 .......................... 2 2
30 275500 291 Fuel Tank .......oooovevoieeceeeceeceee Réservoir @ esSence .........ccccoceeveveeveecen. 1 1
31 275500 485 Filler Hose Neck .........cooveveveicecceen Boyau de remplissage........cccccoevevuennne. 1 1
32 293 650 023 Tridon Clamp ..o.ooeveieeeeeceeeeee Bride de serrage Tridon.........ccccccoeevee.. 3 3
33 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......ccccovevveveien Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 .......c.coo........ 1 1
N 34 293 650 129 Tridon Clamp ..o Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccocevuvee.. 4 4
35 275500 549 HOSE Y4 ..o, Boyau " ..o, @ @
36 293 650 053 Oetiker Clamp.....cooovvviiiciec Bride de serrage Oetiker .......cccccovune.... 3 3
N 37 275500 548 Hose 5/16" ..o, Boyau 5/16" ..o @ @
38-40 275500 358 Fuel Filter ASS"Y.....eeeeeeeeeereerrnnne Filtre a essence ass...........cccoeeuuuun.. 1 1
39 275500 089 Fuel FIEEr ..o Filtre @ 8SSENCE ...co.vvvvvvceeece e, 1 1
40 275500 090 0-RiNG oo Joint toriquUe .....oooeee e 1 1
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FUEL SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

FUEL SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

41 293 650 050
42 293 710 059
43 293 720 029
44 7275 500 398
N 45 293 650 128
N 46 275 500 554
47 275500 479
48 793 650 035
N 49»54 275 500 469
50 275500 111
51 275500 397
52 278 000 218
53 278 000 220
54 278 000 223
95 414 115 200
5657 270 000 383
57 211 100 030
RX - 03/2002

Oetiker Clamp
Y-Fitting oo
Grommet .................
Check Valve............

Tridon Clamp

Fuel Valve ...............
Check Valve............

Tridon Clamp

Baffle ..................

Tube Adapter

Fuel Filter ................

Male Housing (2 Circuits)
Female Terminal

219 301 220

www.SeaDooManuals.net

Raccord en Y

Passe-fils ......

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Bride de serrage Oetiker ............c..........

Soupape de retenue........cccccoceevevevennnn.
Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccocoooevee..
Soupape a eSSENCE ........ccccoeveveceeeeenann
Soupape de retenue........ccccooceevevevennn.
Bride de serrage Tridon........cccccooeoveee..

Chicane ........

Adapteur de tube ...
Filtre @ eSSeNCe ......covoveveeeeeeeeeeeee,

Joint de fil ...

Bloc méle (2 Circuits) .....oovvveveeeeeeeeen,
Cosse femelle ..o,

Attache .........

Céble d'étrangleur ...............................

Ecrou hex. .....

_,a A N, N g, N - o

B12



42

18S¢0203

www.SeaDooManuals.net



FUEL SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

SYSTEME D'ADMISSION D'AIR

1273000 123
2 205 063 560
3 234061 600
4 793 800 060
5 234161 601
6 278 001 260
7 272 000 074
8 207 063 560
9 234 062 600
10 232 561 600
N 11»14 273 000 213
N12 —XXK—
13 415080 100
14 273 000 181
15 293 720 064
16 275 500 454
17 293 250 122
18 250 400 015
19 293 250 065
20 273 000 165
21 273 000 151
273 000 150
22 205 561 260
23 234 061 600
24 770 000 455
25 234 082 600
26 234 181 601
27 205 081 660
28 270 500 383
29 270 000 374
30 293 750 001
31 276 000 048
32 275500 479
33 293 710 068
34 293 720 029
35 293 700 031
36 232 551 600
37 234 051 600
38 270 600 005
RX - 03/2002

Air Silencer SUpport ...
Socket Head Screw M6 x 35 ..............
Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocoooveveveec
Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo
Lock Washer 6 mm ........cccoveeererercnn.

Insolator........

Elastic Stop Nut M6 ..o

Air Silencer.

Injector Ass'y

Primer Line.....
Connector .....
Grommet .......
Check Valve..
Gasket ...........
Hair Pin...........

Air Duct (PTO)

Air DUCE (MAG) e,
Socket Head Screw M6 x 12 (Scotch Grip) ...
Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocooeeeiiien.

Flat Washer 8 mm ..o
Lock Washer 8 mm ........cccccooovveviierecnnn
Socket Head Screw M8 x 16 ................
Air Silencer Adaptor .........cccccoovveeiennnnn.
Hose 4.3 mm (Meter) ..o,
Tie Rap 94 mm oo
Hose 6 mm (Meter) ...,

Check Valve..

T-Fitting .........

Grommet .......

Brass Fitting .

Elastic Stop Nut M5 ..o
Flat Washer 5 mm ...oooveovoeee,
Solenoid Valve .....ccooveeeeveeeeeceeee

219 301 220
www.SeaDooManuals.net

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Support du silencieux d'admission........

Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 35
Rondelle plate 6 mm
Loctite 243, 10 ml
Rondelle-frein 6 mm
Isolateur..................
Entretoise ...............
Vis hex. M6 x 35
Rondelle plate 6 mm
Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6
Silencieux d'admission
Gicleur ass. .............
Boyau d'amorceur
Connecteur.............
Passe-fils ...............
Soupape de retenue
Joint d'étanchéité
Goupille de sireté

Joint torique

Tampon Protecteur
Conduit d"air (PFDM)
Conduit d'air (MAG)

Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 12 (Scotch Grip) ...

Rondelle plate 6 mm
Dispositif de retenue
Rondelle plate 8 mm
Rondelle-frein 8 mm

Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 16.................
Adapteur du silencieux d'admission .....

Boyau 4.3 mm (métre)
Attache 94 mm
Boyau 6 mm (métre)
Soupape de retenue

Raccord en T

Passe-fils ................
Raccord (laiton)
Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5
Rondelle plate 5 mm
Soupape solénoide
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FUEL SYSTEM

SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION RX (Yellow/Jaune)

AIR INTAKE SYSTEM

SYSTEME D'ADMISSION D'AIR RX (Blue/Bleu)

39 270 500 357 SCIBW oo VIS oo 4
40 273 000 204 Support Plate .......ccocooveveieieceec Plague de SUPPOMt ......coooiiviiieiiei 1
41 293 720 052 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, 1
42 273 000 163 Intake Adaptor (PTO) ......ccooovvoiie. Adapteur d'admission (PDM) ................ 1

273 000 164 Intake Adaptor (MAG) ..........cooovoveeeeen Adapteur d'admission (MAG) ................. 1

RX — 03/2002 219 301 220
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Fuel Filter
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Fuel Tank




FUEL SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

CARBURETORS

CARBURATEURS RX (Blue/Bleu)

1>65 270 500 790 Carburetor BN461-42-14 (MAG Side)... Carburateur BN46l-42-14 (coté MAG). 1

270 500 417 Carburetor BN461-42-12 (PTO Side)..... Carburateur BN461-42-12 (c6té PDM).. 1
1T —XXX— Choke Shaft ASS'Y.....coovovoveeiieee Arbre de I'étrangleur ass. ..........c............ 1
2 270500 239 RING oo, BagUe oo, 1
3 270 500 234 Sealing Ring .....coovvviiieecccce Bague d'étanchéité ...........ccocooeveinnne. 2
4 270 500 382 SPHNG oo RESSOM ..o, 1
5 270500 381 RING oo BagUE oo, 1
6 270 500 431 Choke Lever ASS'Y.......cccovvveveeiiiien, Levier d'étrangleur ass. ........cccccoorueenee. 1
7 270 500 230 Spring Washer ..o, Rondelle-ressort .......ccooveveveveceveceaee, 1
8 270 500 229 NUE e FOTOU oo 1
9 —XXX— Throttle Shaft Ass'y (MAG) ................... Arbre d'accélérateur ass. (MAG)............ 1
— XXX — Throttle Shaft Ass'y (PTO).........cccocoooo... Arbre d'accélérateur ass. (PDM) ............ 1
10 270 500 353 RiNg (MAG) ..o, Bague (MAG) ..o, 1
270 500 435 RiNG (PTO) <o, Bague (PDM) ..o, 1
11 270 500 222 Sealing RiNg ..o Bague d'étanchéité ............ccccovvvevnenne. 2
12 270 500 379 Spring (MAG) ....ooveveeeeeeeee Ressort (MAG) ..o, 1
270 500 413 Spring (PTO) coveeeeeeee Ressort (PDM) ..o, 1
13 270 500 378 RING oo BagUE oo, 1
14 270 500 436 Throttle Lever (MAG)......coooveeeee, Levier d'accélérateur (MAG)......c.coco...... 1
270 500 412 Throttle Lever (PTO) oo Levier d'accélérateur (PDM)................... 1
15 270 500 011 Spring Washer ..., Rondelle-ressort .......ccocoveveeevecevecenane, 1
16 270 500 376 NUE e FOTOU oo 1
17 270 500 115 Fuel FIlter ..o Filtre @ €SSENCE ....ovvvvecceeeeeee . 1
18 270 500 127 O-RiNG oo JOINt tOMIQUE ..o, 1
19 270 500 208 Needle Valve 2.0 ..c.coovoveeveeeece, Pointeau 2.0 ...oovoveeecceeeeeecee 1
20 270500 129 Gl e, PINCE oo 1
21 270 500 128 Needle Valve Lever ......c..ccoceveeveveenee, Levier du pointeau ...........ccccccovveveeen.n. 1
22 270500 313 SPIING oo RESSOM ..o, 1
23 270 500 132 Diaphragm ASS'Y ......coovovreieeiceecn, Diaphragme ass. .......cccooevvevvrveveieiniennnn. 1
24 270 500 131 GASKBT ..o Joint d'étanchéité ...........ccccceoevevennne, 1
25 270 500 371 Main Jet 162.5 ..o Gicleur principal 162.5.......cc.cocooveien 1
26 — XXX — Choke ValVe .......c.ccccoovvovieieiiccce, Papillon d'étrangleur ...........cccccooevrnnnn. 1
27 270 500 156 Screw and Spring Washer ..................... Vis et rondelle-ressort .........ccccccevevecene. 5
28 270 500 370 O-RiNG oo JOiNt tOMIQUE ..o, 1
29 — XXX — Throttle Valve.....ccocooveeviieciieeee Papillon d'accélérateur............ccocovven.. 1
30 270 500 427 Pilot Jet 75.0 ..o Gicleur de ralenti 75.0 ......cocooovvvevenn, 1
31 270 500 144 0-Ring (MAG) ... Joint torique (MAG) ....c.coveveeeee 2
270 500 144 0-Ring (PTO) oo Joint torique (PDM) ..o 1

RX — 03/2002 219 301 220
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FUEL SYSTEM
SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
CARBURETORS
CARBURATEURS RX (Blue/Bleu)

32 270500 136 Washer (MAG) ......c.ooovooieeeeeeeee Rondelle (MAG) ...o.ovoeeeeeeeee, 3 3

270 500 136 Washer (PTO) ... Rondelle (PDM) ..o, 1 1
33 270 500 091 Spring (MAG) ..o Ressort (MAG) ..o, 2 2

270 500 091 Spring (PTO) oo Ressort (PDM) oo, 1 1
34 270 500 228 SCIBW .o VIS e 1 1
35 270 500 409 Pump Cover (MAG).........cccoovicie Couvercle de pompe (MAG) .................. 1 1

270 500 405 Pump Cover (PTO) oo Couvercle de pompe (PDM) ................... 1 1
36 270 500 243 Screw (MAG) ..o Vis (MAG) ..., 4 4

270 500 322 SCrew (PTO) oo, VIS (PDM) <o 6 6
37 270500 020 Idle Adjusting SCrew ..o, Vis d'ajustement du ralenti ................... 1 1
38 270 500 019 SPIING oo, RESSOM ..o, 1 1
39 270500 018 WaSher ..o Rondelle ..o, 2 2
40 270500 119 O-RiNG oo Joint tOMQUE ..cvovceeeeeeee e 1 1
41 270 500 113 AdjuSter SCrew ........cocoevvevvveveeieieeinn, Vis d'ajustement ..........ccocoovvieireiernnnn. 1 1
42 270 500 155 Screw and Spring Washer ..................... Vis et rondelle-ressort .........c..ccoeeveeene. 1 1
43 270 500 125 PIate oo PlAaQUE oo, 1 1
44 270 500 038 PN e, GOUPINE .. 1 1
45 270500 124 Valve ASS'Y .o, SOUPAPE @SS, oo 1 1
46 270 500 123 SCIBW oo VIS e 2 2
47 270 500 154 CaD o Capuchon ..o, 1 1
48 270 500 369 Diaphragm (MAG) ......ccooeveeeeee Diaphragme (MAG) .......c.cocovovvoceee. 1 1
49 270 500 368 Diaphragm (MAG) ......cccoooveveeeeccec Diaphragme (MAG) .....ccccovovveveiereeee. 1 1
50 270 500 439 Body Pump Ass'y (MAG) .......cc.ccoooee.0. Carter de pompe ass. (MAG) ................. 1 1
51 270 500 366 Diaphragm (MAG) ......cccovovevieeecec Diaphragme (MAG) .....ccccooovveveieiee. 1 1
52 270 500 365 Gasket (MAG) ..., Joint étanche (MAG).......cccoovveveeeei, 1 1
53 270500 133 Cover (MAG) ..., Couvercle (MAG) ..o, 1 1
54 270 500 303 Screw and Washer (MAG)..........c........... Vis et rondelle (MAG) ....ccoovveceeiee, 4 4
55 270 500 363 0-Ring (MAG) ... Joint torique (MAG) ..o 1 1
56 270 500 249 NUt (MAG) .o ECroU (MAG) ...ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeces e 1 1
57 270 500 288 Adjuster Screw (MAG) ....c.cooeveverer. Vis d'ajustement (MAG)......c..cccoevrneec. 1 1
58 270 500 440 Cable Support (MAG).......c.cooovveeveee. Support de cable (MAG) ........cccocoveveen. 1 1
59 270 500 359 Plate (MAG) ..., Plaque (MAG) ..o, 2 2
60 270 500 358 SCrew (MAG) ., VIS (MAG) ..o, 1 1
61 270 500 402 Washer (MAG) .....ccooooeiieeeeee, Rondelle (MAG) .......oooooeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
62 270 500 433 Diaphragm Cover (PTO).......cc.ccccoovvrnnnnn. Couvercle de diaphragme (PDM)........... 1 1
63 270 500 238 Screw (PTO) oo Vis (PDM) oo 2 2
64 270 500 403 Bracket (PTO) ....c.ovovoeeeeeeeeeeee, Attache (PDM) covoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1 1
65 270500 342 HOSE (PTO) oo, Boyau (PDM) ..o, 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 Ca
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FUEL SYSTEM

SYSTEME D'ALIMENTATION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
CARBURETORS

CARBURATEURS RX (Blue/Bleu)
66 270 500 384 GASKET ..o Joint étanche ........cccocoeevvvevececcee 2 2
67 270 500 441 HOSE ASS'Y i BOyau asS. ..o 1 1
68>70 270 500 319 Carburator Linkage ............cccoeevuuun... Tige de liaison...............cooveeveerevenne.. 1 1
69 270 500 351 NUE e BOTOU o (I
270 500 352 NU e BOIOU e 11
70 270 500 442 HOSE oo, BOYAU .o, 1 1
71 270 500 401 ClP e ClP e 5 b
72 270 500 443 JBE o, GICIBUI e, 1 1
73 293850 018 ClIP o, PINCE oo 1 1
74 234 081 600 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 4 4
N 75 293 250 135 GaSKET ..o Joint étanche ..o 2 2
76 275 500 549 HOSE Y4 ..o, Boyau Ya" ..o @ @
77 293 650 050 Oetiker Clamp.....ccooveveeeeeeceeeee Bride de serrage Oetiker ........ccoccvee.... 3 3
78 293 650 071 Oetiker Clamp.....cocooveveieeeece Bride de serrage Oetiker .........ccccco......... 1 1
N 79 275500 548 Hose 5/16" ..o, Boyau 5/16" ..o @ @
N 80 293650 128 Tridon Clamp .o Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccccovueve.c... 3 3
81 231182 060 Socket Head Screw M8 x 120 (Scotch Grip) . Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 120 (Scotch Grip).. 4 4
82 293 550 010 Synthetic Grease, 400 g ....cocvvveveennee. Graisse synthétique, 400 g ...c.coeve....... @ @
N 83 293 650 129 Tridon Clamp ..o Bride de serrage Tridon.........cccccevuve.e.. 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219301 220 C5
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DRIVE AND PROPULSION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT ET DE PROPULSION

DRIVE SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT

1272000 151
2 272 000 019
3 293550 010
4 772 000 135
5 272 000 064
6 293 300 032
7 272 000 770
N8 272000 184
9 293650 075
10 272 000 094
11 232 681 100
12 272 000 001
13 293 650 021
14 293 650 067
15 292 000 075
RX - 03/2002

Drive Shaft....
Plug (Bumper)

Synthetic Grease, 400 g ..cocoooveveveveeenn

Carbone Ring
Bellow ...........
Norma Clamp

Flywheel Guard ..o

Wing Nut M8
Rubber Boot .

Oetiker Clamp ..o
Oetiker Clamp......ccoovovvveiieeceee
Thru Hull Fitting ....covececceeeeecee,

219 301 220
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Arbre de transmission
Bouchon (contre-choc)

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Graisse synthétique, 400 @ ..coccoevevve

PinceenC..........
Bague support flottant

Joint torique

Bague au carbone
Soufflet ..o,
Bride de serrage Norma

Garde volant

Ecrou papillon M8

Enveloppe de caoutchouc.....................

Bride de serrage Oetiker
Bride de serrage Oetiker

Passe-coque

_\_\_\_\N_\NA—\N_\—\@N_\
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DRIVE AND PROPULSION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT ET DE PROPULSION

PROPULSION SYSTEM

SYSTEME DE PROPULSION

1271001 132
2 271001 229
3 293 200 051
4 413 708 300
5 293 800 066
6 207 383 060
7 293 800 086
8 234 002 600
9 234081600
10 293 250 084
N 11>14 271 001 346
12 271 000 653
13 250 000 040
14 234 051 600
15 211 100 033
16 271 000 785
17 293 350 017
18 293 200 065
19 293 800 038
20 293 350 020
21 293 350 022
22 271 000 965
23 793 800 060
24 771 000 920
25 271 000 516
26 271 000 517
27 293 800 041
N 28 271001 250
29 271 001 124
30 271001 107
31 271 001 108
32 293 300 011
33 205 562 560
34 234 061 600
35 211 500 001
36 293 800 013
37 271 001 079
38 271001 133
39 293 300 013
N 40 207 285 060
RX - 03/2002

Pump Support........coooeeeeeee
Riding Plate (Black) .........ccccoovevereeenn
Neoprene Seal ...
Glue Tube, Loctite 454, 20 9 ....cocovovv....
Sealant, Loctite 5900, 300 ml ................
Hex. Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) .........
Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, 300 m ...
Flat Washer 10 mm ..o
Flat Washer 8 mm ........ccooevvievevccc

Square Nut M8 x 1.25 ..o
Water Qutlet ..o,
Needle Bearing .......ccccocovveiioiiciiirne,
Double Lip Seal .......ccooooveeiicieee,
Loctite 518, 50 Ml oo
Thrust Washer ..o
Thrust Bearing .......cccooveeveveeeveceeee.
Impeller Shaft ...
Loctite 243, 10 ml ..o

Socket Head Screw M6 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ...
Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccccovovevevicc
Pipe Plug Socket 1/8-27 NPT .................
Loctite 56765, Pipe Sealant, 250 ml .....

219 301 220

www.SeaDooManuals.net

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
RX (Blue/Bleu)
Support de pompe ........ccccoceveveveiie 1 1
Plaque de promenade (noir).................. 1 1
Anneau de NEOPréne..........ccccccvvveeeen.e. 1 1
Tube colle, Loctite 454, 20 Q..o @ @
Enduit étanche, Loctite 5900, 300 ml.... @ @
Vis hex. M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) .............. 6 6
Enduit de silicone, Loctite 29647, 300ml. @ @
Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocooovviinne. 2 2
Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 7 7
Joint toriquUe .....oooee e 3 3
Carter de turbine ass. ....................... 1 1
Bague d'USUIe .....cocoooveveeeeeeeceee, 1 1
Vis hex. 10-14 X 3/8" ..o 4 4
Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o, 4 4
Ecrou carmé M8 X 1.25 .....ovvvveceeeeeeeenns 4 4
Sortie d'8aU ..v.evevceeeeeeee e 1 1
Roulement a aiguilles..........ccccooeveeinnn 2 2
Anneau d'étanchéité ..........cccocovevvevne. 1 1
Loctite 518, 50 Ml ovvoveiecieecee @ @
Rondelle de butée .........cocooooviiiinn. 1 1
Palier de butée.......c.ccooevvveevcce. 1 1
Arbre de turbing .......cccoooveveveeriee 1 1
Loctite 243, 10 ml oo @ @
Hélice d'acier inoxydable ass................ 1 1
Protecteur d'hélice......ccccoovvevocereeenee, 1 1
BagUe oo, 1 1
Loctite, apprét N ..o @ @
Couvercle de turbing ......cccocovvevecuevecnnnn 1 1
POUSSOIr @SS. ..oeeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
GlSSOIN v, 1 1
RESSOM ..o, 1 1
JOINt TOMQUE ...voveee 1 1
Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ... 3 3
Rondelle plate 6 mm..........cccoooovienn 5 b
Bouchon 1/8-27 NPT .....ccoovviie 1 1
Loctite 56765, Joint pour tuyau, 250 ml ........ @ @
VENtUI @SS. ..o 1 1
Tube de siphon ........cccoovieiiei, 2 2
JOINt TOMQUE ..o, 2 2
Vis hex. M8 x 50 (Scotch Grip) ................. 4 4
C7
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DRIVE AND PROPULSION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT ET DE PROPULSION

PROPULSION SYSTEM

SYSTEME DE PROPULSION

41 234 081 600
42 234 181 601
43 293 600 011
44 777 000 053
45 250 300 010
46 293 200 003
47 234 002 600
48 234 101 601
49 732 001 600
50 271 000 763
51 207 161 660
52 293 800 005
53 207 382 560

94»58 278 001 595
55 295500 108
56 278 000 222
57 278 000 218
58 293 710 031
59 250 000 020
60 278 000 281
61 293 550 004
RX - 03/2002

Seal (Meter).............
Flat Washer 10 mm
Lock Washer 10 mm

Hex. Nut M10

Inlet Grate ...............
Hex. Screw M6 x 16
Loctite 271, 10 ml

Hex. Screw M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) ............

Speed Sensor
Paddle Wheel Kit
Male Terminal
Wire Seal .................
Electric Connector

Phillips Screw M5 x 10 (Scotch Grip).....

Female Housing (3 Circuits)
Dielectric Grease, 150 g

219 301 220
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Rondelle plate 8 mm
Rondelle-frein 8 mm

Rondelle plate 10 mm
Rondelle-frein 10 mm
Ecrou hex. M10
Grille de pompe
Vis hex. M6 x 16
Loctite 271, 10 ml

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Vis hex. M8 x 25 (Scotch Grip) .......c..........

Capteur de vitesse
Ens. de roue a aube

Cosse male

Jointde fil .............
Connecteur électrique

Vis cruciforme M5 x 10 (Scotch Grip) ....

Bloc femelle (3 circuits)
Graisse diélectrique, 150 g
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DRIVE AND PROPULSION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT ET DE PROPULSION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
REVERSE/ .

MARCHE ARRIERE RX (Blue/Bleu)
1 271 001 007 Steering Nozzle (Black) ... Buse de direction (NOir).....ococoovvvvveeen. 1 1
2 271001 009 Trimming RiNgG ..ooooviiiiec Bague d'assiette......ccccooieiiirniiieinn, 1 1
3 293 900 007 Venturi Bushing .....cccooovevevieieceec Douille de venturi.........c.ccoooeeeeeveeeen. 4 4
4 211000127 Socket Head Screw M8 x 10 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis creuse a 6 pans M8 x 10 (Scotch Grip) ... 2 2
5 250 000 026 Pivot Screw M8 X 25 ......cccoovvvveiic Boulon de pivot M8 X 25 .....cocooie. 2 2
6 271001012 Arm Black ..o Bras noir .....cccovoeeveeeeceeeeeeeeee e, 1 1
7 271000 321 Bushing Venturi ..o, Douille de venturi.........c.ccccoeveeeeeen. 2 2
8 271001039 SPACET oo ENtretoise .o, 2 2
9 207 383 060 Hex. Screw M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M8 x 30 (Scotch Grip) .............. 2 2
10 234 082 600 Flat Washer 8 mm ........cccooovoviviviec Rondelle plate 8 mm...........c.ccoooein 2 2
N 11 277 001 066 SPACET oo ENtretoiSe ..o 2 2
12 250 000 018 PivOt SCreW ... Boulon de pivot ..o 2 2
13 232 551 600 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ......coooeveiie Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .......oovvvve..... 6 6
N 14 271001 317 Gate Reverse ..., Vanne de renverse ...........ccccocceevevennne. 1 1
15 250 000 018 PIVOt SCrEW ..o, Boulon de pivot ..o 2 2
16 271 001 017 Triangle ..o Triangle oo 1 1
17 271 001 018 Connector Rod ..o, Barre de raccord ..........cooooeiiiiiiie 1 1
N 18 271 001 312 Rod PIVOT......coovievceeeeceeee Pivot de raccord .......cccooovveveceiecieene, 1 1
19 250 000 023 SCrew PIVOt.......ooveieiceeceeeen Boulon de pivot ..o 2 2
20 271 001 020 SPACET oo ENTretoiSe .o, 1 1
21»23 277 000 848 Reverse Cable..............eeeeeeeeeunee. Cable de renverse..............eeeeee... 1 1
22 277 000 473 Boot (Large) ... Embout (grand) ..., 1 1
23 277 000 466 Boot (Small) ..o, Embout (petit) ....ocooveeeee e, 1 1
24 277 000 052 Lock Cable .......ccoveeveveeiceeeeeece Barrure de cable ....cocooovveveveiciee, 1 1
25 211 100 009 Rubber Washer ........ccccovovevevcieveien, Rondelle de caoutchouc .........cccevec...... 1 1
26 277 000 055 Half Ring ..o Demi-bague ..o, 2 2
27 277 000 473 Boot (Large) .......ccocoeveveeeeeeeeeeeeee Embout (grand).........ccooovoverereeece. 1 1
28 277 000 466 Boot (Small) ..o Embout (petit) ..o, 1 1
29 212100 005 Hex. NUT .oooooooooooeee FCrou NeX. w—ooooooooooooooooeoee 11
30 277 000 854 JOINT e ROTUIE oo, 1 1
31 207 063 560 Hex. Screw MB X 35 ..o, Vishex. MB X 35 ..o, 1 1
32 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocooviiiiiiin Rondelle plate 6 mm.......ccocooovrieiennee. 1 1
33 234 061 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccooovoveviviec Rondelle plate 6 mMm...........cccooooveienn. 1 1
34 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ........cccooevvvevee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 1 1
N 35 271001 328 SPIING oo, RESSOM .., 1 1
36 271 000 982 Handle Lever ... Levier manette .......ccccocoeeveeevecereec, 1 1
37 271 000 983 Reverse Handle .........cccccooevoviievcnene, Manette de renverse.........cccococeeveeen.n 1 1
38 208 451 260 Phillips Screw M5 X 12 ..o Vis cruciforme M5 x 12....cooovvvie. 2 2
39 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @ @
40 271 000 984 Handle Housing ......ccccoooovvvieiiiciiin, Logement de manette de renverse ....... 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 C9
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DRIVE AND PROPULSION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT ET DE PROPULSION

REVERSE/
MARCHE ARRIERE

41 234 062 600
42 207 161 260
43 793 800 086
N 44 271 001 358
45 234 062 600
46 207 161 660
47 234 061 600
48 207 161 660
49 793 550 010
50 234 051 600
51 212 000 006
N 52 277 001 058
N 53 207 153 060
54»55 271 000 986
95 232 561 600
RX - 03/2002

Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocovovevevicc
Hex. Screw MB X 12 ..o,
Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, 300 m ...
Reverse Cable Support ...........cccooooennn.
Flat Washer 6 mm ..........ccccooeeeenecce.
Hex. Screw MB X 16 ...o.ovovvvevcciee,
Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocooovevvvinec
Hex. Screw MB X 16 ..oooviveieeee.
Synthetic Grease, 400 § ...ocoovevvevvennee.
Flat Washer 5 mm ........coooovoviiiiiec

219 301 220
www.SeaDooManuals.net

Rondelle plate 6 mm..........
Vishex. M6 X 12 ................

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

Enduit de silicone, Loctite 29647, 300 ml .
Support de cable de renverse...............

Rondelle plate 6 mm..........
Vis hex. M6 x 16 ................
Rondelle plate 6 mm..........
Vis hex. M6 X 16 ...............
Graisse synthétique, 400 g
Rondelle plate 5 mm..........

Ecrou d'arrét élastique ......
Plaque de retenue .............
Vis hex. M5 x 30 ................

RX (Blue/Bleu)

@

w
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DRIVE AND PROPULSION SYSTEM/
SYSTEME D'ENTRAINEMENT ET DE PROPULSION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)
TRIM/
CORRECTEUR D’ASSIETTE RX (Blue/Bleu)
1 292 000 250 VTS SUPPOMt ..o Support de VTS ..o 1 1
2 243 041 660 Hex. Screw M4.8 X 16 .......ccccvvvvevre, Vishex. M4.8 X 16 ..oovovvvereeecee 2 2
3 250 000 018 PIVOt SCrEW ......ooovevciieieceee e, Boulon de pivot ... 1 1
4 234 052 600 Flat Washer bmm ..o Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o 1 1
5>6 271 001 092 VIS Rod ... Tige VTS e 1 1
6 232551600 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ......cocoooovoiii Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 .................... 1 1
7 211 000 081 Hex. Screw MB X 30 .....oovovveveveeee, Vishex. MB X 30 ....oovoviiieeecee, 1 1
8 232561600 Elastic Stop NUt M6 .......c.cocooovviiiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 .................... 1 1
9 271000 459 Protector HOSE .....coovcveveeeececcea Boyau de protection .............cccccoeeeenn. 1 1
10 293 650 082 Daemar Clamp.....cccooovveveiieeiecee, Bride de serrage Daemar ..........c........... 1 1
11 293 650 083 Daemar Clamp......cocoooeoiieieeieces Bride de serrage Daemar ..........c........... 1 1
12 293 550 004 Dielectric Grease, 150 § .oovevevevvevereeee. Graisse diélectrique, 150 g ...coovveeveee. @ @
13222 278 001 605 VTS Housing ASS'Y ......coeeeeeeevererrennnne Boitier VTS @SS. ...ooveeeeeeeeeeererrrsrrenean 1 1
14 278 000 222 Male Terminal........cccocooovveveereiecn, C0SSE MAIE .....oevvceeeee e 6 6
15 278 000 223 Female Terminal .........cccoooeveveveciee Cosse femelle ..o 2 2
16 278 000 156 Female Housing (6 Circuits)................... Bloc femelle (6 Circuits) ...cocooveevvveeinn 1 1
17 278 000 220 Male Housing (2 Circuits) ........ccoccc...... Bloc méle (2 Circuits) .....oovvveveeeeeeeeenn, 1 1
18 278 000 218 Wire Seal .....oooooeoeeeeeeeeee Jointde fil .o 10 10
19 278 001 008 Insulation SIEeVe ..........ccoovveeie. Tube isolant ... 1 1
20 278 001 007 Insulation SIEEVE ........cccooveveveeeee, Tube isolant.........ccooooveeieecccee 1 1
21 278 001 009 Female Terminal ..........cccocooevoviviiiie Cosse femelle ..o 1 1
22 278 000 230 Male Terminal ... C0SSE MAIE ..o 1 1
23225 278 001 292 VTS Motor ASS'Y ... Moteur VTS aSS. ..oeevevevererrerrrerrrn 1 1
24 278 000 231 Insulating Sheet...........cccovveieeee, EtUi thermiqUe ....ovvveeeeeeeeeeeeeecee e 1 1
25 278 000 230 Male Terminal ......c.cccoovovoveeieecce C0SSE MAIB ....ooevceeeeeeeeeee 1 1
26 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccoovovveveiee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 .......oooo........ 4 4
27 278 000 428 WOImM SCreW ....c.vcvveeeeeeeee e Vis $ans fin .o 1 1
28 278 001 698 Sliding BIOCK ..o Bloc coulissant.........ccccooeevevococicenn 1 1
29 293 200 027 GaSKEt ... Joint étanche ... 1 1
30 278 000 595 VTS COVEI oo, Couvercle VTS ., 1 1
31 293720015 Grommet ..o Passe-fils ..o 1 1
32 293 550 010 Synthetic Grease, 400 Q .....cccoovvvvrrnnnnn Graisse synthétique, 400 g ....cccovevee... @ @
33 293 300 044 O-RiNG oo Joint tOriqUe .....veceeecee e 1 1
34 293 830 027 Seal Washer ... Rondelle d'étanchéité ............c............. 1 1
35 293 800 041 Loctite, Primer N ... Loctite, apprét N @ @
36 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 ml ..o Loctite 243, 10 ml ..o @ @
37 211100 020 Special Nut M27 ..o Ecrou spécial M27 ........oovvvvvcereeers 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 C11
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STEERING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

STEERING SYSTEM/

SYSTEME DE DIRECTION RX (Blue/Bleu)

1»4 277 001 011 Steering Cable ASS'Y........eeeeeeunn. Cable de direction ass. ..........ccccc... 1
2 277 000 782 Knob Adjuster ... Bouton d'ajustement ..............cccccocooo.... 1
3 211100 056 Hex. Nut 1/4"-28 .....cccooovieeecieie Ecrou hex. 1/4"-28 .oooovvvveeecceoeeeeee. 1
4 277 000 441 Terminal Wiper ... RACIBUT ..., 1
5 277000 774 JOINt e ROTUIE e, 1
6 277 000 784 Cable LOCK ..o Barrure de cable ..o 1
7 293 830 063 Rubber Washer ........cccccoovveveieici, Rondelle de catoutchouc ....................... 1
8 277000 783 Half Ring ...oooooviic DEMI-DAGUE ..., 2
9 277 000 441 Terminal Wiper .......cccooovvoveeviceccee, RACIEUN ..o, 1

10 211 100 056 Hex. Nut 1/4"-28 ..o Ecrou hex. 1/8"-28 oo 1
11 234 067 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocovovievccc Rondelle plate 6 mm.......ccocovoveveveennne. 8
12 277 000 775 Ball Joint. ..o Joint a rotule ..o 1
13 207 063 560 Hex. Screw M6 X 35 ..o Vishex. M6 X 35 ..o, 1
14 232 561 600 Elastic Stop NUut M6 .........cocooovvviiin Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ................... 3
15 277 000 562 400 Steering StEM ......ccooovvvieriieiieieeiians Tige de direction ......cc.ccooevoveveveerec 1
16 277 000 142 Steering Clamp .....c.ocvveveeiciecee Bride de direction ..........cccccoveveviieieinnn 1
17 207 085 060 Hex. Screw M8 X 50 .....occooovvviirieinne, Vis hex. M8 X 50 ..o, 4
18 232 581 650 Elastic Stop Nut M8 .........cocooovvviii Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 8
19 277 000 824 Handle Bar ... GUIAON o 1
20»21 277 000 931 Handle Pad (Mazatlan Blue)................ Tampon de guidon (bleu mazatlan).... 1
277 000 891 Handle Pad (Metallic Silver)............... Tampon de guidon (argent métallique) .... —
21 277 000 687 Pad SUPPOM ......covoveeeeeee Support de tampon..........cc.cccceveeevecnnn 1
22 207 063 060 Hex. Screw MB X 30 ...o.oocvvveveeieee, Vishex. MB X 30 ....oovoviececeee, 2
23 277 000 549 Plate (BIack) .......ooeeeceieeeeeeeeeee, Plaque (NOir) ..o, 1
24 211 000 036 Hex. Forming Screw .........ccocooveveviennn Vis hex. a épaulement.................c.......... 2
25 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocooveveviecnn Rondelle plate 6 mm...........cccocooveienn 4
26231 277 000 753 Upper Steering Cover......................... Couvre guidon supérieur...................... 1
27 277 000 688 Retainer Plate ..o Plaque de retenue ..........ccccoooveevevennn. 1
28 241 140 060 Hex. Flanged Screw K40 x 10 ............... Vis hex. a épaulement K40 x 10 ............ 3
29 293 000 079 «Mode» Knob ..o Bouton «Mode» ..o, 1
30 293 000 080 «Sety Knob ..o Bouton «Set .....cocovvveviceeeieeiee e, 1
31 277 000 563 Switch Support ......cccooovvvveieceieecie Support d'interrupteur ...........ccccccevene. 1
32 277 000 625 Lower Steering COVEr .......ccccovvvrvrene. Couvre-guidon inférieur ..........ccoceveven... 1
33 234 051 600 Flat Washer 5 mm ... Rondelle plate 5 mM......cccoovovovic 6
34 241 141 660 Hex. Flanged Screw K40 x 16 ................ Vis hex. a épaulement K40 x 16 ............ 4
35 209 630 960 Tapping Phillips SCrew .........ccccovuveee. Vis autotarauteuse cruciforme .............. 4
36 293 450 153 INSEIT ..o AJOUL .o 2
37>40 277 000 877 L.H. Handle Housing Ass'y.................. Logement de manette ass. GA............ 1
38 277 000 306 Switch Knob ......covvevvceeccece Bouton d'interrupteur ... 1
39 277 000 497 VTS Knob oo, Bouton VTS ..o, 1
40 232 860 600 Square NUt M6 .........oooovveeeceeeeeccc. Ecrou carmé M6 .......oooovvveeeecceeeeeeeeeee 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 C12
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STEERING SYSTEM/
SYSTEME DE DIRECTION

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

STEERING SYSTEM/

SYSTEME DE DIRECTION RX (Blue/Bleu)

41 250 000 036 Set Socket Screw M6 x 16 .................... Vis d'ajustement M6 x 16 ...................... 2
42 277 000 845 Retainer Plate ..o Plaque de retenue ........ccococoveveveeeennn. 1
43 209 631 360 Phillips Tapping SCrew .........ccccccvevvunn Vis autotaraudeuse cruciforme ............. 1
44 277 000 872 Throttle Handle Housing ........ccococoo....... Logement de manette d'accélérateur ...... 1
N 45 277 001 107 Throttle Handle ........ccoooveveveiiecie Manette d'accélérateur ..........cc.......... 1
46 232 860 600 Square NUt MB .........ooovvvveeceeeeccee Ecrou carré M6 ..........cooooeeeeeeereeeeeeer 1
47 277 000 381 PIN GOUPINE .oeeeeeeeeeeee 2
48 277 000 915 Throttle Cable oo, Cable d'accélérateur ...........ccccooevvevnene.. 1
49 277 000 279 Lock Tab ..o Patte de vérrouillage .......c.ccccooevevnenenen 1
50»54 295 500 691 Handle Grip Kit ..o, Ens. gaine de guidon............................. 1
51 — XXX — GHP INSEIT .o Ajout de gaine .........cooooveeieeeeee 2
52 277 000 203 Grip Cap (Black) .......oeveveevecceeec Capuchon de gaine (noir) .....cc.ccooeveenn. 2
53 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocooovevvvirecn Rondelle plate 6 mm...........cccocooveienn. 2
54 250 000 002 Hex. Screw M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ............... 2
55»56 270 000 383 Choke Cable ..o, Cable d'étrangleur................ccoouuuue... 1
56 211 100 030 HEX. NUE o FCTOU NBX. wovvveoeeeeeeeeeee 1
57»58 277 000 518 Steering Stem Arm...........oeeeeeeeene. Bras de tige de direction.................... 1
58 232 561 600 Elastic Stop NUt M6 ........ccocooveviiin Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 .................... 1
59260 277 000 519 Thrust Arm......eeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeseesiannns Bras de palier............eeeeeeeeeesren 1
60 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccocovovveveiee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........cooo........ 2
61 207 162 560 Hex. Screw MB X 25 ..o, Vishex. MB X 25 ... 2
62 211 000 081 Hex. Screw MB X 30 ...oooovoveevceeee, Vishex. MB X 30 ..o, 1
63 277 000 162 Thrust SUPPOM ..o Support de palier ..o, 1
64 207 065 060 Hex. Screw MB X 50 .....o.ooovvvvciienee. Vishex. MB X 50 ...oovoviceecee, 2
65267 277 000 515 Steering Support..............ooeeeeeeenenne. Support de direction ............................ 1
66267 271 000 598 Nut HOUSING ... Logement d'écrou...............ueeereeunen. 1
67 232 501 600 Elastic Stop Nut M10 ....cocoooovoiiiice Ecrou d'arrét élastique M10 .................. 1
68 293 550 010 Synthetic Grease, 400 § ...cccovvvvevvennee. Graisse synthétique, 400 g ..ocoovevvn @
69>71 277 000 516 Cable Support.........ceeeeeeerrerererrenn, Support de céble.................u........ 1
70 269 500 252 Nut HouSING ....o.ovoviiiiceece Logement d'€Crou .......cocooovveeveiricieinn. 3
71 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........coooo....... 5
72 207 162 060 Hex. Screw MB X 20 .....c.covveveeeree, Vishex. MB X 20 ..o, 3
73 291 000 689 Stud Lateh oo, Ergot d'ancrage ..o 1
74 232 100 600 Hex. Jam Nut M10.......cocoevoiieie Contre-écrou hex. M10 ..o 1
75 234 002 600 Flat Washer 10 mm .......ccocooiiiii Rondelle plate 10 mm ........cocoooveiine. 1
76 293 250 068 GASKBT .. Joint étanche ..o 1
77 234 081 600 Flat Washer 8 mm ..........ccoooiiiie Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 4

RX — 03/2002 219 301 220
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HULL AND BODY

COQUE ET PONT RX (Yellow/Jaune)
SEAT
SIEGE RX (Blue/Bleu)

1»15 269 000 703 S€At ASS'Y et SIBGE @SS. ceoeeeerrerrerreeeeeeesresiesrneneins T -
N 269 000 782 S€AL ASS'Y e, SIBGE @SS. .oeveeeerrrreereersrrreseessisninns - 1
2 293 200 062 Seal (MEter) ..o, Joint étanche (Metre) ..o, @ @
N3 269 700 076 Latch COVET.....oovceeveeeeecceeeceee e Couvre-10quet ..o 1 1
4 269 000 015 Latch Base ..o Base de 10quet .......cocovoieiiiiiiiicee, 1 1
N5 269700 077 Latch LeVEN ...c.cvveeeevceeeeeeee e, Levier de 10QUEt .......c.coooeeevieciee 1 1
6 269 700 017 Latch SPring ..o.c.oceveveeeceeeceee e Ressort de 10quet ..o 1 1

7 293 150 074 Pop Rivet 1/4" .o Pop rivet 1/4" .o 2 2

8 291 001 485 Seat HOOK ..o Crochet de SIBgE ....ccocvveveeeeceeceee 1 1

9 205 961 060 Socket Head Screw M6 x 10 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 10 (Scotch Grip) ... 2 2
10 234 0671 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ... Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocoooreiinn. 2 2
11 269 000 704 Cover and Foam ..........cccoevevevcccierc. Housse et MOUSSE ........cccovvvveververrinen, T -
N 269 000 783 Cover and Foam .......c..cccocovevevevcierc. Housse et MOUSSE ........ccccovvvvevereerienee, - 1
12 293 720 067 Grommet .....oovoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, Passe-filS ..o 2 2
13 269 000 705 SAt STraAP oo Sangle de SIBGE ...ooveeveceeeeeee 1T -
N 269 000 784 Sat STrap oo Sangle de SIBGE ...oovceveceeeeece - 1
14 293 150 078 Pop Rivet 1/4" ..o Poprivet 1/4" .. 2 2
15 293 100 003 Weld NUE.......oee Ecrou & Souder ........cccccooooocoorrrrre 2 2
16 293 730 005 SEAPIE o, AGrafe oo @ @
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 D2
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HULL AND BODY/

COQUE ET PONT RX (Yellow/Jaune)
FRONT STORAGE COMPARTMENT/
COMPARTIMENT A BAGAGE AVANT RX (Blue/Bleu)
1 291001013 Shock Support ..o Support d'amortisseur .........c.cococeevev.e. 1
2 207 162 560 Hex. Screw MB X 25 ..o, Vishex. MB X 25 ... 2
3 234161 601 Lock Washer 6 mm .........ccccocovvevrercnnnn Rondelle-frein 6 mm .........cccooovvevevennne, 2
4 293 800 060 Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo Loctite 243, 10 Ml oo @
5 269 500 846 SupPOrt LeVET ... Support de 1eVIer .......ccooveveieveiicin, 1
6 207 162 060 Hex. Screw MB X 20 .....o.cvvveveeeeee, Vishex. MB X 20 ....covoveeiieeeee, 4
7 —XXX— Pivot Support ......ocooveveeeeeeeeeee Support de pivot ..o 1
8 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocoooorieinnen. 2
9 232561600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......ccccovevvevien Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........oooo........ 2
10 269 500 704 Front Arm ..o Bras avant ..o, 1
11 211 000 022 Hex. Screw MB X 25 ..o, Vishex. MB X 25 ... 2
12 234 0671 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ... Rondelle plate 6 mm...........c.cocoooeinn 2
13 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......ccccovevveveiee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 2
14 269 500 840 LEVET e, LBVIBT oo, 1
15 291 000 536 SPACET oo ENtretoise ..o, 1
16 207 162 060 Hex. Screw MB X 20 .....o.cvvveveceeeee, Vishex. MB X 20 ....oovovieieeeeeee, 2
17 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocooviviiiec Rondelle plate 6 mm.......ccocoovvieinnnne. 2
18 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 ......cccoovevveieie Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 2
19 207 141 660 Hex. Screw M4 X 16 ..oovovieevece, VisheX. MA X 16 ..o, 1
20 234 041 600 Flat Washer 4 mm ..o Rondelle plate 4 mm.......ccocovoirieienne. 1
21 232 541 600 Elastic Stop Nut M4 ... Ecrou d'arrét élastique M4 ......cooooo........ 1
22 269 500 841 SPACET oo ENtretoise ..o, 1
23 269 500 842 RO e TIO8 oo 1
24 234 061 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ..........cccooooveieen. Rondelle plate 6 mMm...........ccooooveinn 1
25 293 370 005 Circlip B mm oo Circlip 6 MM ..o 1
26 293 720 063 Cable Grommet ..o Passe-filS ..o 1
27 414115 200 Tie Rap oo, Attache ..o, 1
28 414 436 900 Snap Cap (Black) ........cococoevvveviiee, Capuchon a pression (NOir) ........c........... 6
29>31 269 500 843 Gaz Shock ASS'Y ......ccoweeeeeeveereerrenienns AMOrtiSSEUr ass. ..........ooweveeeeeeerevrnenn. 1
30 269 500 845 BEIIOW oo, SOUFFIEL oo, 1
31 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 MM .o, Attache 94 MM ..o, 2
32 205 564 560 Socket Head Screw MG x 45 (Scotch Grip) ... Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 45 (Scotch Grip) ... 1
33 232 361 600 Hex. NUEMB ... Fcrou hex. M6 .........cccccccooooiciirrrrrre 1
34 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........ccocovoveievcccc Rondelle plate 6 mm...........c.cooooviienn. 2
35»37 269 500 891 Cover (Mazatlan Blue,.......................... Couvercle (bleu mazatlanj................... 1
N 269 501 057 Cover (BIack) ... Couvercle (NOir) .........eeeeeeeeeveeeeeeene. -
36237 269 500 252 Nut Housing ASS'Y ......coeeeveeeererreannne. Logement d‘écrou ass. ....................... 1
37 232 061 600 Hex. NUEMB .oooooooooooeee Fcrou hex. M6 ...........cooooooooiooe 1
3840 269 501 146 Access Cover Ass’y (Mazatlan Blue). Couvercle d'accés ass.(bleu mazatlan)..... 1
N 269 501 064 Access Cover Ass’y (Black.................. Couvercle d‘accés ass. (noir).............. -
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220
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HULL AND BODY/
COQUE ET PONT

FRONT STORAGE COMPARTMENT/
COMPARTIMENT A BAGAGE AVANT

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

39 293 200 003
40 293 200 017
41 269 500 687
269 500 788
42 269 500 697
43 269 500 807
44>45 769 500 813
45 2327 581 650
46 269 500 079
47 293 550 010
48 269 500 453
49 732 561 600
50»52 269 501 893
N 269 501 072
269 500 8395
N 269 501 074
51»52 269 500 813
52 232 581 650
53 269 500 897
N 269 501 076
269 500 899
N 269 501 078
54 269 500 792
269 500 793
95 230 082 060
56 234 082 600
97 413 708 300
58 269 500 702
59»60 269 500 252
60 232 061 600
61 241 141 360
62 293 200 017
N 63 269 700 076
64 269 000 015
N 65 269 700 077
66 269 700 017
67 207 063 060
68 234 061 600
69 234 161 601
70 269 500 705
RX - 03/2002

Tray Seal (Meter) ..o, Anneau étanche (Metre) ......cccoevevevenn.. @
Neoprene Seal (Meter)..........ccccooeone...... Anneau Néopréne (meétre)...................... @
RH. MIITOr oo MiIroir DR ..o, 1
LH MIFTor . MIroir GA oo, 1
Frame MIrror ..o Cadre de mirroir ... 2
Housing Support .......ccccccoeevevrereceeen, Support de cadre ..o 2
Nut Housing ASS'Y ......coeeeveeeeresreannne. Logement d'écrou ass. ......................... 2
Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........cccooveviiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 2
Mirror Ball Joint ........ccccooevviicccc Rotule de Miroir .....ccccccovveveeereceeene, 2
Synthetic Grease, 400 g ..cocoooveveveveeeenn Graisse synthétique, 400 g ..cococovevv @
Mirror SPring .....oceveveeveeeeeeeceeen Ressort de miroir.........cooooovoeeioieeinne, 2
Elastic Stop Nut M6 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........cooo........ 2
R.H. Mirror Shell (Mazatlan Blue)........ Coquille de miroir DR (bleu mazatlan). 1
RH. Mirror Shell (Black) .......................... Coquille de miroir DR (noir..................... -
L.H. Mirror Shell (Mazatlan Blue) ........ Coquille de miroir GA (bleu mazatlan). 1
LH. Mirror Shell (Black).................. Coquille de miroir GA (noir) ..................... -
Nut Housing ASS'Y ....oeeeeeeeeverrerrrnnenne Logement d‘écrou ass. ......................... 2
Elastic Stop Nut M8 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ......ccooovov...... 2
R.H. Mirror Support (Mazatlan Blue) ... Support de miroir DR (bleu mazatlan).... 1
R.H. Mirror Support (Black).................... Support de miroir DR (noir) ........c............ -
L.H. Mirror Support (Mazatlan Blue)...... Support de miroir GA (bleu mazatlan).... 1
L.H. Mirror Support (Black) .................... Support de miroir GA (noir) ..........c......... -
R.H. Spacer ..o Espaceur DR ......cocovoiiiiii, 1
L.H. Spacer ... Espaceur GA ..o 1
Hex. Screw M8 x 120 .....c.cvvveveveieren Vishex. M8 X 120 ..o, 4
Flat Washer 8 mm ... Rondelle plate 8 mm........cocooviiien. 4
Glue Tube, Loctite 454, 20 g ...coucveev. Tube colle, Loctite 454, 20 g .................. @
Lower Strorage COVer .........ccccccccvevennen. Couvre-bagage inférieur ..........cccoo........ 1
Nut Housing ASS'Y .....oeeeeeeeeevereesrernennes Logement d‘écrou ass. ......................... 2
HeX. NUE VB ... Ecrou hex. MB ........ooveeeeeeeeeeeecceeeeeenns 2
Hex. Flanged Screw K40 x 13 ............. Ecrou hex. & épaulement K40 x 13 ........ 18
Neoprene Seal (Meter)..........cccccooceee...... Anneau néoprene (metre) ........c............ @
Latch COVer......ocovoveoeieeeeeeeeee Couvre-10quet ..o 1
Latch Base ..o Base de loquet.........ccoooeeeeeceecie 1
Latch LeVer ..o Levier de 10QUET .....ccooviveiiece, 1
Latch SPring .....coceveveevceeecceece e Ressort de 10quet ........cccoooeeveveveeee 1
Hex. Screw MB X 30 ...oovcvcvevceee, Vishex. MB X 30 ..o, 2
Flat Washer 6 mm ... Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocooorieinnn. 2
Lock Washer 6 mm .........ccccccoeevrerecnnnn Rondelle-frein 6 mm .........ccccoovevevrnene, 2
Rear Arm ....cooooieveeeeeeeeeeeeee e Bras arriere ......cocooveeveveveceeceeeeen, 1
219 301 220
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HULL AND BODY/

COQUE ET PONT RX (Yellow/Jaune)
FRONT STORAGE COMPARTMENT
COMPARTIMENT A BAGAGE AVANT RX (Blue/Bleu)
71 230 060 060 Hex. Screw M6 x 100 .......c.cccevovvrvevennn Vis hex. MB X 100 .....ccoovoieveeierccee, 1 1
72 269 500 706 SIBBVE ..o, Manchon ..o, 4 4
73 293 830 005 Rubber Plug ......ooovveeeeecceece Bouchon de caoutchouc ........occococoooe.. 3 3
74 291 001 242 Latch Stud ..o Ergot d’'ancrage ..o, 1 1
75 234 062 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocooorrinnen. 2 2
N 76 269 501 125 LAtCh oo, LOQUEBT e, 1 1
77 269 500 338 HINGE oo, Charniere ......ccoveveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 1 1
78 205 451 660 Socket Head Screw M5 x 16 ................ Vis creuse a 6 pans M5 X 16................. 2 2
79 234 052 600 Flat Washer 5 mm ........ccooevoviviviec Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o 2 2
80 232 551 600 Elastic Stop Nut M5 ..o Ecrou d'arrét élastique M5 ......oooovvv...... 2 2
81 204 000 081 Pop Rivet 3/16" ..o Pop rivet 3/16" ..o 2 2
82 234 052 600 Flat Washer 5 mm ........coooovoiiviiiec Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o 2 2
N 83 269 501 121 GlOVES BOX ... Coffre @ gant ....ooooeveveceeceeeeee e, 1 1
84 211 000 022 Hex. Screw MB X 25 .....oovvovvvice, Vishex. MB X 25 .o, 2 2
85 234 061 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccocovoveveviec Rondelle plate 6 mm...........ccooooviienn. 2 2
86 232 561 600 Elastic Stop Nut M6 .......ccoovevveviee Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ccoo........ 2 2
87 207 066 060 Hex. Screw M6 X 60 .........ccoccvvverrienee. Vishex. MB X 60 ....oooooviiiieice . 1 1
88 269 500 691 Strorage Tray .o Coffre @ bagage ........ccoevevvevececcee 1 1
89 293 200 020 Tray Seal (Meter) ..o, Anneau étanche (M&tre) ..o, @ @
90 —XXX— SPACET oo ENTretoise .o, 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 D5
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HULL AND BODY

COQUE ET PONT RX (Yellow/Jaune)
BODY
CARROSSERIE RX (Blue/Bleu)
1 292000 712 Bow Eye (BIU) ..o, Amarre (BIeU) ..ovveoeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 -
297 000 708 Bow Eye (Black) ......cccooovvoviecee, AMAITe (NOIN oo - 1
2 292 000 638 Shell (BIUB) ..o, Coquille (bleu) ..o 1 -
292 000 453 Shell (BIaCK) ..o, Coquille (NOIM) ..o - 1
3 234081600 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o, 8§ 8
4 250 200 011 Flat Washer 8 mm ..o Rondelle plate 8 mm ..o 2 2
5 293 830 037 Rubber Washer ........cccccooveevccevcien, Rondelle de caoutchouc .........cccevee..... 2 2
6 232581 650 Elastic Stop Nut M8 ........cccoovvviiin, Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 .................... 5 5
7 293 800 086 Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, 300 ml ... Enduit de silicone, Loctite 29647, 300ml. @ @
8 293450 210 R.H. Insert Sponson ..........c.cccoocovivininnne. Ajout stabilisateur DR..........c..ccoevevrnnvn. 1 1
293 450 211 L.H. Insert Sponson ...........cccovveveveiennn. Ajout stabilisateur GA ..........cccccoovvnennn. 1 1
9>10 292 000 616 R.H. Sponson..........eeeeeeeereerrerrnnnne, Stabilisateur DR ............eveeeeeereenn 1 1
292 000 617 L.H. Sponson ..........oeeeeeeeevevrrerrenenne Stabilisateur GA ...........eeeeeeeeeenn 1 1
10 232 862 600 Square NUt M6 ..........ooovveeeceeeeeeecce. Ecrou carmé M6 ........ooovvveeeccceeeeeeeeeee (I
11 292 000 627 R.H. Base Sponson ........cccccoovveeevennnn. Base de stabilisateur DR....................... 1 1
292 000 624 L.H. Base Sponson.........cccccccoceeevevecnnn. Base de stahilisateur GA ....................... 1 1
12 234 0671 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ... Rondelle plate 6 mm........cocoooiiiinne. 10 10
13 207 363 060 Hex. Screw M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ......... Vis hex. M6 x 30 (Scotch Grip) ............... 10 10
14 234 0671 600 Flat Washer 6 mm ..o Rondelle plate 6 mm...........cccooooveinn. 2 2
15 205 065 060 Socket Head Screw M6 x 50 ................. Vis creuse a 6 pans M6 x 50................. 2 2
16 293 800 005 Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo Loctite 271, 10 Ml oo @ @
17 292 000 398 L.H. Spring CHp oo Pince a ressort GA ... 2 2
18 293 150 037 Rivet Avdel 3/16" .....ocovoiieeee Rivet Avdel 3/16" ..o 4 4
19 269 500 606 Extinguisher HousiNg.........ccccoovvviurininn. Boitier de I'extincteur ..........ccccoeveveveen 1 1
20 295 500 783 TOO! Kit oo Trousse dOUtilS ...c.veeveeiecceeceeces 1 1
21 269 500 603 Extinguisher Cover........c.ccccooovovvevrinnnn. Couvercle de boitier de I'extincteur ...... 1 1
22 293730 018 DA oo DArd oo, @ @
23 293 750 008 Tie Rap 350 MM ..o, Attache 350 MM ..o, @ @
24 414 115 200 Tie-Rap oo ATTACNE oo @ @
25 292 000 688 Screen Bailer ..o Tamis de déclenchement ...................... 2 2
26 275 000 007 Hose 8 mm (Meter) ... Boyau 8 mm (metre) ..o @ @
27 293 750 001 Tie Rap 94 mm oo, Attache 94 MM ..o, 13 13
28 293 710 057 Elbow Fitting 90° ......coooviiiiicie Raccord coudé 90° .......ccoovveveceeviee, 2 2
29 276 000 093 Check Valve ......ooovveeieeeeeee Soupape de SEcurité ..........o.ccooveveennn 2 2
30 275500 446 Hose 6 mm (Meter) .......ooveeeeicien. Boyau 6 mm (meétre) ... @ @
31 275500 499 Check Valve .....c..ooevveeeeeceee Soupape de retenue........cccccocevevevevennn. 1 1
32 293720029 Grommet ..o, PasSe-filS ..o, 1 1
33 291 001 424 Collector Joint......oooooveeeceeeceeeel Joint collecteur ... 1 1
34 291 001 629 Front Collector......cocovoveveveeeceecee Collecteur d'air avant .........cccccccevvevennn 1 1
35 291001 614 Collector Support.........cccccevovevevcierecenn Support de collecteur ..........c.cococoveveenn. 1 1
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 D6
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HULL AND BODY

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

COQUE ET PONT
BODY
CARROSSERIE

36 293 850 065
37 234 052 600
38 293 730 024
N 39 291001 777
40 291 000 691
41 232 100 600
42 734 002 600
43»>44 771 000 598
44 237 501 600
45 793 750 024
N 293 750 025
46 293 750 015
47 293 750 005
48 269 000 680
49 793 200 059
50 207 084 560
51 291 001 417
N 52 291 001 777
53 293 730 024
54 230 262 060
55 234 062 600
56 293 720 042
57 414 115 200
58 277 001 000
59 293 150 043

RX - 03/2002

Rubber Strap

Flat Washer 5 mm c..oooveovveeeeeee,

Dard Fastex...
Vent Hose .....
Latch Stud ...

Hex. Jam Nut M10 ..o

Flat Washer 1
Nut Housing

O MM e

Elastic Stop Nut M10 ..o
Tie Rap Mount .........cooooviieicecec
Tie Rap Mount ........cooooviiiii
Tie Rap Mount ..o

Tie Clamp......
Grab Handle...
Baffle Seal ...

Hex. Screw M8 X 45 ..o,
Vent Tube ASS'Y ..o

Hose Vent .....
Dart Fastex ...

Hex. Screw M6 x 120 (Scotch Grip) .......
Flat Washer 6 mm ........cccoccvoveviveiec

219 301 220
www.SeaDooManuals.net

Sangle de retenue ..o
Rondelle plate 5 mm ..o,

Dart Fastex

Boyau de ventilation.................ccccoco......
Ergot d'ancrage .........ccccocovveeiiccieinnn.
Contre-écrou hex. M10 ......cooovovevevcne
Rondelle plate 10 mm ..o
Logement d'écrou.................ounn.......
Ecrou d'arrét élastique M10 .o.ooove.........
Ancrage d'attache ...,
Ancrage d'attache ..o
Ancrage d'attache ...,
Attache-collier ..o,

Poignée de

MaINtIEN oo,

Anneau étachanche ........ccccvvveeven.,

Vis hex. M8

XAD e,

Chicane de ventilation ass. .................
Boyau de ventilation..............cccccocooo.

Dard Fastex
Vis hex. M6

x 120 (Scotch Grip) .............

Rondelle plate 6 mMm...........ccooooveinn.

Passe-fils ...
Attache ......

Support de
Rivet 3/16"

direCtion ...ovoveveeeeeeeeee

RX (Blue/Bleu)
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HULL AND BODY

COQUE ET PONT
BODY
CARROSSERIE

1292 000 685
2 211 000 021
3 293 800 086
4 791 001 035
5 211 000 037
6 291001 519
7 291 001 040
8 291 001 481
9 293 150 005
10 291 001 539
291 001 536
11 291 001 483
12 291 001 540
291 001 537
13 291 001 505
14 293 150 013
15 291 000 339
16 291 001 381
17 293 150 036
18 293 150 016
19 293 000 014
20 291 001 464
291 001 465
21 291 001 382
291 001 383
22 291 001 384
291 001 385
23 291 001 436
24 234 062 600
25 232 561 600
26 292 000 011
27 293 050 001
28 291 001 386
29 291 001 387
30 232 581 650
31»32 291 001 649
291 001 650
32 293 730 010
33 269 500 717
34 269 500 928
RX - 03/2002

Drain Plug .............

Phillips Screw #10-32 x 5/8" .................
Silicone Sealant, Loctite 29647, 300 ml ...

Nose Bumper (Black)

Phillips Screw 10-14 x 7/8" ....oocvvevevav

Bumper Plug (Black)
Bumper Plug (Black)
Side Bumper (Black)
Pop Rivet 3/16"
Side Bumper Trim (Blug)

Side Bumper Trim (Yellow) .....................

Rear Bumper (Black)
Rear Bumper Trim (Blue)

Rear Bumper Trim (Yellow) ....................

Bumper Corner (Black)
Pop Rivet 3/16"
Bumper Plug (Black)
Center Rear Carpet
Pop Rivet 1/8"
Pop Rivet 1/8"
Snap Cap (Black)
R.H. Rear Carpet
L.H. Rear Carpet
R.H. Center Carpet (Black)
L.H. Center Carpet (Black)
R.H. Front Carpet (Black)
L.H. Front Carpet (Black)

Dard (Black)

Gloves Box...........
Box Door ...............

Finition Plate (Black)
Retainer Plate
Elastic Stop Nut M8
R.H. Grill Ass’y (Black)
L.H. Grill Ass'y (Black)

219 301 220
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Bouchon de purge

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Vis cruciforme #10-32 x 5/8" ..ocovoon.
Enduit de silicone, Loctite 29647, 300 ml .

Nez de pare-chocs (noir)

Vis cruciforme 10-14 x 7/8" ..coocvvoee.
Bouchon de caoutchouc (noir) ...............
Bouchon de pare-chocs (noir) ................

Pare-chocs latéral (noir)
Pop rivet 3/16"

Moulure de pare-chocs latérale (bleu)..
Moulure de pare-chocs latérale (jaune)

Pare-chocs arriere (noir)

Moulure de pare-chocs arriere (bleu)....
Moulure de pare-chocs arriére (jaune) .

Coin de pare-chocs (noir)
Pop rivet 3/16"

Bouchon de pare-chocs (noir) ...............

Tapis arriére central

Pop rivet 1/8"
Pop rivet 1/8"

Capuchon a pression (noir) ...................

Tapis arriere DR
Tapis arriere GA
Tapis central DR (noir)
Tapis central GA (noir)
Tapis avant DR (noir)
Tapis avant GA (noir)
TigeenU ..cocooaee
Rondelle plate 6 mm

Ecrou d'arrét élastique M6 ........ooooov......

BrideenU..............
Rondelle ................
Plaque de finition (noir)
Plaque de retenue

Ecrou d'arrét élastique M8 ....................

Grille ass. DR (noir)
Grille ass. GA (noir)
Dard (noir) ..ocooveee..

Bofte a gants

Porte de coffre a gants

NN B2 Q AN
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HULL AND BODY

COQUE ET PONT RX (Yellow/Jaune)

BODY

CARROSSERIE RX (Blue/Bleu)
35 269 500 719 LAtCh oo, LOQUBT v, 1 1
36 293 250 100 GASKBT ..o Joint étanche ..........ccoooeevevevicicee @ @
37 269 500 820 Retainer Latch.......ccocooovveviieciceee, Loquet de retenue .........ccccccoevevevevevecnnn. 3 3
38 293 830 005 Rubber PIug ......oooveeeeeecceec Bouchon en caoutchouc ..........c.coco.o.... 1 1
39 293 250 099 GASKBT ..o Joint étanche ..........ccoooeevevevicieeee 1 1

RX — 03/2002 219 301 220 D9
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HULL AND BODY

COQUE ET PONT
DECAL
DECALCOMANIE

1 219 900 934

2 219901 930

N3 219901 932

4 219 901 548

N 219 901 967

N5 219901 815

N 219 901 814

N6 219901 929

N 219 901 928

7 219 900 965

8 516 000 983

9 219 901 576

219 901 510

10 219 900 656

11 219 901 209

12 219 901 601

N 13 219 901 931

N 14 219 901 933

15 219 901 776

16 219 901 582

219 901 759

N 17 219 902 022
RX — 03/2002

«TIP OVER» Decal
Decal «SEA-DOO»
Decal Identification «RX»
«BOMBARDIER» Decal
«BOMBARDIER» Decal
R.H. Front Decal
L.H. Front Decal
R.H. Rear Decal

L.H. Rear Decal .................
Warning Label (Battery)...

«BOMBARDIER» Logo

«BOMBARDIER» Logo (Rear)..................
«BOMBARDIER» Logo (Rear)..................

«EXEMPTION» Label........
Warning Label (Fuel) ..o
Caution Label (Qil) ............

«RX» Decal
Reverse Decal .................
Warning Decal
Fuel Valve Decal
Fuel Valve Decal

E.PA. Label ...,

www.SeaDooManuals.net

219 301 220

RX (Yellow/Jaune)

RX (Blue/Bleu)

Décalque «RENVERSEMENT» ............... 1 1
Décalque «SEA-DOO» .....cocvvvivine. 2 2
Décalque Identification «RX» .................. 1 1
Décalque «BOMBARDIER» .................... 2 -
Décalque «BOMBARDIER» ..................... - 2
Décalque avant DR ..o 1 1
Décalque avant GA ... 1 1
Décalque arriere DR ..o, 1 1
Décalque arriere GA ..o 1 1
Etiquette d'avertissement (batterig)...... 1 1
Logo «BOMBARDIER» .........ccccevvvinnn. 1 1
Logo «BOMBARDIER» (arriere)............... 1 -
Logo «BOMBARDIER» (arriere).............. - ]
Etiquette «EXEMPTION® w...ovvvveee. (I
Etiquette d'avertissement (essence)..... 1 1
Etiquette d'attention (huile) .oovvooovee..... (O
Décalque «BX» ..o, 2 2
Décalque de marche arriére................. 1 1
Etiquette d'avertissement ..................... 1 1
Décalque valve a eSSence .................... 1 -
Décalque valve a essSence .................... - 1
Etiquette EPA. oo (I
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DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
204 000 079 Page A11 211100 022 Page B1 234 051 600 Page B5, C1, C7,
204 000 081 Page D5 211100 030 Page B12, D1 C10, C12
205006 060 Page A6 211100 033 Page C7 234 052 600 Page B4, C11, D5,
205051 660 Page A8 211 100 056 Page C12 D7
205 062 560 Page A6 211200 018 Page B1 234 061 600 Page A9, B1, B11,
205 063 044 Page A8 211 200 043 Page B4 C1, C7, C9, C10,
205063 560 Page A9, C1 211200 051 Page A10 C12, D2, D3, D4, D5,
205 065 060 Page D6 211 500 001 Page C7 D6
205081 660 Page A4, C1 212 000 006 Page C10 234 062 600 Page A8, B1, B4, C1,
205082 060 Page Ab 212100 005 Page C9 C9, €10, C12, D1,
205 451 660 Page D5 212100 009 Page B11 D3, D5, D7, D8
205 561 260 Page C1 219 900 656 Page D10 234081 600 Page A10, C5, C7,
205 562 560 Page C7 219 900 934 Page D10 C8, D1, D6
205 564 560 Page D3 219900 965 Page D10 234082 600 Page A10, C1, C9,
205 582 560 Page A10 219 901 209 Page D10 D4
205961 060 Page D2 219 901 510 Page D10 234101 601 Page A6, C8
206 540 660 Page B11 219 901 548 Page D10 234161601 Page A9, C1, D3, D4
207 063 060 Page C12, D4 219 901 576 Page D10 234181 601 Page C1, C8
207 063 560 Page C1, C9, C12 219 901 582 Page D10 234 461 608 Page A8
207 065 060 Page D1 219 901 601 Page D10 241 140 060 Page B11, C12
207 066 060 Page D5 219 901 759 Page D10 241 141 360 Page D4
207 084 560 Page D7 219901 776 Page D10 241 141 660 Page C12
207 085 060 Page C12 219901 930 Page D10 243 042 060 Page B4
207 141 660 Page D3 230 060 060 Page D5 244003 560 Page A10
207 150 844 Page A8 230 082 060 Page D4 244004 060 Page A11
207 161 260 Page C10 230 262 060 Page D7 244083 060 Page A11
207 161 660 Page C8, C10 231182 060 Page C5 245004 060 Page A11
207 162 060 Page A12, D1, D3 232001 600 Page C8 250 000 002 Page D1
207 162 560 Page D1, D3 232061600 Page D3, D4 250 000 018 Page C9, C11
207 181 660 Page A10 232100 600 Page D1, D7 250 000 020 Page B4, C8
207 182 060 Page A10 232 160 600 Page B11 250 000 023 Page C9
207 184 060 Page A10 232 361 600 Page D3 250 000 026 Page C9
207 302 060 Page B1 232501 600 Page D1, D7 250 000 036 Page D1
207 361 660 Page A8 232 541 600 Page D3 250 000 040 Page C7
207 363 060 Page D6 232 551 600 Page B5, C1, C9, 250 200 011 Page D6
207 382 560 Page C8 C11,D5 250 200 012 Page A11
207 383 060 Page C7, C9 232 561 600 Page A12, B4, B11, 250300 008 Page A10
208 451 260 Page C9 C1, €9, C10, C11, 250 300 010 Page C8
208 640 860 Page B11 C12,D1,D3,D4,D5, 250 400 015 Page C1
209 561 640 Page A12 D8 269 000 015 Page D2, D4
209 630 960 Page C12 232 581 650 Page C12, D4, D6, 269 000 680 Page D7
209 631 360 Page D1 D8 269 000 703 Page D2
210 261 040 Page A12 232 681 100 Page C6 269 000 704 Page D2
211000 021 Page D8 232 860 600 Page C12, D1 269 000 705 Page D2
211000 022 Page D3, D5 232 862 600 Page D6 269 500 079 Page D4
211 000 036 Page C12 233101 600 Page A10 269 500 252 Page D1, D3, D4
211000 037 Page D8 234000 600 Page A6 269 500 338 Page D5
211 000 045 Page B1 234 001 600 Page B1 269 500 453 Page D4
211000 081 Page C11, D1 234002 600 Page A11, C7, C8, 269 500 603 Page D6
211000 127 Page C9 D1,D7 269 500 606 Page D6
211100 009 Page C9 234 032 600 Page B10, B11 269 500 687 Page D4
211100 012 Page B11 234 040 600 Page B11 269 500 691 Page D5
211100 013 Page B10 234 041 600 Page D3 269 500 697 Page D4
211100 020 Page C11 269 500 702 Page D4

RX — 03/2002 219 301 220
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269 500 704
269 500 705
269 500 706
269 500 717
269 500 719
269 500 788
269 500 792
269 500 793
269 500 807
269 500 813
269 500 820
269 500 840
269 500 841
269 500 842
269 500 843
269 500 845
269 500 846
269 500 891
269 500 895
269 500 897
269 500 899
269 500 928
269 501 146
269 501 893
269 700 017
270 000 024
270 000 025
270000 122
270000 123
270 000 137
270000 138
270 000 359
270 000 374
270 000 383
270 000 421
270 000 422
270 000 455
270 000 522
270 500 011
270500 018
270500 019
270 500 020
270 500 038
270 500 091
270 500 113
270500 115
270500 119
270500 123
270 500 124
270 500 125
270 500 127
270500 128
270500 129
270 500 131

Page D3
Page D4
Page D5
Page D8
Page D9
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D9
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D3
Page D4
Page D4
Page D4
Page D8
Page D3
Page D4
Page D2, D4
Page A10
Page A10
Page A10
Page A10
Page A8, A12, B6
Page A8
Page A10
Page C1
Page B12, D1
Page A10
Page A10
Page C1
Page A11
Page C3
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C3
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C4
Page C3
Page C3
Page C3
Page C3
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DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS

NUMERICAL INDEX/

INDEX NUMERIQUE
270 500 132 Page C3 270 500 435 Page C3 273000 170 Page A6
270 500 133 Page C4 270 500 436 Page C3 273 000 181 Page C1
270500 136 Page C4 270 500 439 Page C4 273 000 204 Page C2
270 500 144 Page C3 270 500 440 Page C4 274 000 224 Page A10
270 500 154 Page C4 270 500 441 Page C5 274000 225 Page A10
270 500 155 Page C4 270 500 442 Page C5 274 000 382 Page B9
270 500 156 Page C3 270 500 443 Page C5 274 000 423 Page B9
270 500 208 Page C3 270 500 790 Page C3 274000 510 Page A11
270 500 222 Page C3 270 600 005 Page B5, C1 274000 511 Page A11
270 500 228 Page C4 271000 321 Page C9 274000 530 Page A11
270 500 229 Page C3 271 000 459 Page C11 274000 616 Page A11
270 500 230 Page C3 271000 516 Page C7 274000 700 Page A11
270 500 234 Page C3 271000 517 Page C7 274000 701 Page A11
270 500 238 Page C4 271000598 Page D1, D7 274000 726 Page A11
270 500 239 Page C3 271 000 653 Page C7 274000 749 Page A11
270 500 243 Page C4 271000 763 Page C8 274000 752 Page A11
270 500 249 Page C4 271000 785 Page C7 274000 766 Page A11
270 500 288 Page C4 271000 920 Page C7 274000 785 Page A11
270 500 303 Page C4 271000 965 Page C7 274000 796 Page A11
270 500 313 Page C3 271 000 982 Page C9 274000 799 Page A11
270 500 319 Page Cb 271 000 983 Page C9 274 000 843 Page A10
270 500 322 Page C4 271000 984 Page C9 274000 861 Page A11
270 500 342 Page C4 271000 986 Page C10 274000 862 Page A11
270 500 351 Page Cb 271001 007 Page C9 274 000 865 Page B9
270 500 352 Page Cb 271001 009 Page C9 274000 871 Page A10
270 500 353 Page C3 271001 012 Page C9 274000 878 Page A11
270 500 357 Page C2 271001 017 Page C9 274000 890 Page A11
270 500 358 Page C4 271001 018 Page C9 274000 893 Page A11
270 500 359 Page C4 271001 020 Page C9 274000 894 Page A11
270 500 363 Page C4 271001 039 Page C9 274000 902 Page A11
270 500 365 Page C4 271001 079 Page C7 274000 928 Page A10, BY
270 500 366 Page C4 271001 092 Page C11 275000 007 Page A11, BS, B10,
270 500 368 Page C4 271001 107 Page C7 D6
270 500 369 Page C4 271001 108 Page C7 275000 051 Page B10
270 500 370 Page C3 271001 124 Page C7 275000 186 Page B10
270 500 371 Page C3 271001 132 Page C7 275000 188 Page B10
270 500 376 Page C3 271001 133 Page C7 275000 238 Page B10
270 500 378 Page C3 271001 229 Page C7 275500 015 Page B10
270 500 379 Page C3 272 000 001 Page C6 275500 089 Page B11
270 500 381 Page C3 272000 019 Page C6 275500 090 Page B11
270 500 382 Page C3 272 000 053 Page C8 275500 111 Page B12
270 500 383 Page C1 272 000 064 Page C6 275500 139 Page B10
270 500 384 Page Cb 272 000 074 Page C1 275500 231 Page B11
270 500 401 Page Cb 272 000 094 Page C6 275500 241 Page B11
270 500 402 Page C4 272 000 135 Page C6 275500 291 Page B11
270 500 403 Page C4 272 000 151 Page C6 275500 299 Page B11
270 500 405 Page C4 272000 770 Page C6 275500 358 Page B11
270 500 409 Page C4 273000 123 Page A9, C1 275500 397 Page B12
270 500 412 Page C3 273 000 150 Page C1 275500 398 Page B10, B12
270 500 413 Page C3 273 000 151 Page C1 275500 430 Page B11
270 500 417 Page C3 273 000 163 Page C2 275500 446 Page D6
270 500 427 Page C3 273 000 164 Page C2 275500 454 Page C1
270 500 431 Page C3 273000 165 Page A7, C1 275 500 467 Page B11
270 500 433 Page C4 273000 169 Page A7 275500 479 Page B12, C1
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275500 485
275 500 499
275500 518
275 500 548
275500 549
276 000 001
276 000 048
276 000 093
277 000 052
277 000 055
277 000 142
277 000 162
277000 203
277000 279
277 000 306
277 000 381
277 000 441
277 000 466
277000 473
277 000 497
277000 515
277000 516
277000 518
277000 519
277 000 549
277 000 563
277 000 625
277 000 687
277 000 688
277 000 753
277000 774
277000 775
277 000 782
277 000 783
277 000 784
277 000 824
277 000 845
277 000 848
277 000 854
277000 872
277 000 877
277 000 891
277000 915
277 000 931
277001 000
277 001 011
278 000 020
278 000 098
278 000 100
278 000 156
278 000 161
278 000 193
278 000 216

Page B11
Page D6
Page B11
Page B9
Page B11, Cb
Page B9
Page B9, C1
Page D6
Page C9
Page C9
Page C12
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page C12
Page D1
Page C12
Page C9
Page C9
Page C12
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page D1
Page C12

Page C12
Page D1
Page C9
Page C9
Page D1
Page C12
Page C12
Page A8, D1
Page C12
Page D7
Page C12
Page A12, B1
Page A12, B7
Page A12, B7
Page B6, C11
Page B6
Page B7
Page B3, B4, B5, B7



DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS
NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE
278 000 217 Page B2, B3, B5, B6, 278 001 005 Page B6 278 001 385 Page A9
B10 278 001 007 Page B1, B7, C11 278 001 402 Page B5, B10
278 000 218 Page B2, B3, B4, B5, 278 001 008 Page B7, C11 278 001 404 Page B3
B7, B10, B12, C8, 278 001 009 Page B1, BG, C11 278 001 405 Page B3
11 278 001 012 Page B6 278 001 415 Page A12
278 000 219 Page B6 278 001 013 Page B7 278 001 421 Page A12
278 000 220 Page B3, B4, B5, B6, 278 001 014 Page B6 278 001 422 Page A12
B12, C11 278 001 016 Page B1, B5 278 001 430 Page B1
278 000 221 Page B2, B6 278 001 062 Page B3, B8 278 001 433 Page A12
278 000 222 Page B2, B3, B4, B5, 278 001 063 Page B2, B8 278 001 512 Page A7
B6, B10, C8, C11 278 001 065 Page B4, B5, B7 278 001 534 Page B2
278 000 223 Page B2, B3, B4, B6, 278 001 069 Page B4 278 001 543 Page B4
B12, C11 278 001 070 Page B4 278 001 555 Page B2
278 000 228 Page B6 278 001 113 Page A12, B6 278 001 557 Page B3
278 000 230 Page A12, B6, C11 278 001 114 Page A12, B6 278 001 563 Page B4
278 000 231 Page B7, C11 278 001 138 Page B7 278 001 573 Page A12
278 000 237 Page A12 278 001 152 Page A9 278 001 575 Page B3
278 000 273 Page B2, B3, B6 278 001 153 Page A9 278 001 535 Page B4, C8
278 000 281 Page B2, B3, B4, B6, 278 001 154 Page A9 278 001 605 Page C11
8 278 001 155 Page A9 278 001 615 Page B1
278 000 300 Page A12, B1, B7 278 001 156 Page A9 278 001 619 Page B5
278 000 343 Page B1, B4 278 001 157 Page A9 278 001 625 Page B4
278 000 344 Page B4 278 001 158 Page A9 278 001 662 Page A7
278 000 394 Page B6 278 001 159 Page A9 278 001 680 Page A12
278 000 395 Page B6 278 001 160 Page A9 278 001 682 Page A12
278 000 428 Page C11 278 001 161 Page A9 278 001 683 Page A12
278 000 508 Page B4 278 001 165 Page B7 278 001 684 Page A12
278 000 595 Page C11 278 001 166 Page B4 278 001 685 Page A12
278 000 609 Page B1 278 001 173 Page A12 278 001 686 Page A12
278 000 631 Page A8, A12, B6 278 001 210 Page B6 278 001 687 Page A12
278 000 632 Page B2, B3, B6 278 001 211 Page B8 278 001 688 Page A12
278 000 635 Page B6 278 001 212 Page B1 278 001 690 Page A12
278 000 636 Page B7 278 001 223 Page B7 278 001 692 Page A12
278 000 682 Page A12, B7 278 001 260 Page C1 278 001 698 Page C11
278 000 704 Page B4 278 001 268 Page B1 278 001 712 Page A12
278000 735 Page A8, A12, B7 278 001 276 Page B6 278 001 718 Page B4
278 000 736 Page B2, B3, B6 278 001 292 Page C11 278 001 756 Page B1
278 000 737 Page B2, B3, B7 278 001 307 Page B2, B3, B5, B8 290 094 703 Page A4, A5, AG
278 000 738 Page B7 278 001 308 Page B6 290 230 300 Page A4
278 000 739 Page B6 278 001 310 Page B6 290 232 480 Page A4
278 000 770 Page B7 278 001 318 Page B6 290 232 555 Page Ab
278 000 881 Page B4 278 001 321 Page B8 290 239 048 Page A6
278 000 890 Page B4, Bb, B6 278 001 322 Page B8 290 240 033 Page A4, A8
278 000 891 Page B3, B4, B6 278 001 323 Page B7 290 260 437 Page A8
278 000 987 Page A9 278 001 324 Page B7 290 260 723 Page A6
278 000 992 Page B7 278 001 325 Page B8 290 499 113 Page Ab
278 000 993 Page Bb5, B8 278 001 326 Page B8 290 613 561 Page A6
278 000 994 Page B2, B3, B5, B6 278 001 327 Page B6 290 632 010 Page A4, A6
278 000 995 Page B2, B3, B5, B6 278 001 328 Page B8 290 640 120 Page Ab
278 000 996 Page B2, B3, B5, B7 278 001 329 Page B8 290 640 171 Page A8
278 000 997 Page B6 278 001 330 Page B8 290 640 232 Page A6
278 000 998 Page BZ, B6 278 001 353 Page B2 290 811 066 Page A8
278 000 999 Page B2, B7 278 001 354 Page B2 290 811 200 Page A4
278 001 003 Page B2 278 001 375 Page B3 290 811 210 Page A4
RX — 03/2002 219 301 220
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290 815175
290 815176
290 815192
290 815193
290 827 782
290 832 552
290 837 387
290 837 390
290 838 083
290 838 260
290 841 708
290 842 863
290 845 465
290 850 460
290 853 080
290 854 410
290 854 435
290 854 446
290 867 833
290 886 588
290 887 754
290 887 762
290 887 945
290 888 042
290 888 690
290 889 150
290 889 155
290 923 921
290 924 602
290 924 612
290 924 617
290 926 220
290 931 653
290 931 670
290 931 690
290 931 702
290 931 731
290 931 765
290 931 900
290 931 901
290 931 902
290 931 990
290 932 098
290 938 204
290 939 137
290 940 638
290 940 888
290 941 333
290 941 483
290 945 757
290 953 330
290 958 082
290 958 122
290 966 682

Page A5
Page A5
Page A5
Page A5
Page A5
Page A5
Page A5
Page A8
Page A6, B9
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page A5
Page A6
Page A8
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page A4
Page A8
Page A4
Page A5
Page A8
Page A4
Page A8
Page A4, A5, A6, A8
Page A4, A5, A6, A8
Page A6
Page A4
Page A4
Page A4
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page A8
Page A6
Page A5
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page A6
Page AB, A11
Page A5
Page A4
Page A6
Page A4
Page A8
Page A4
Page A6
Page A8
Page A4
Page A5
Page A5
Page A8
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DOCUMENTATIONS/

DOCUMENTATIONS
NUMERICAL INDEX/
INDEX NUMERIQUE
290 966 832 Page A8 293 000 079 Page C12 293 650 021 Page C6
290 979 606 Page A6 293 000 080 Page C12 293 650 023 Page B11
291 000 339 Page D8 293 050 001 Page D8 293 650 035 Page B10, B12
291 000 536 Page D3 293 100 003 Page D2 293 650 042 Page B10
291 000 689 Page D1 293 150 005 Page D8 293 650 047 Page B9
291 000 691 Page D7 293 150 013 Page D8 293 650 050 Page B12, C5
291 001 013 Page D3 293150 016 Page D8 293 650 053 Page B11
291 001 035 Page D8 293 150 036 Page D8 293 650 064 Page A11
291 001 040 Page D8 293 150 037 Page A10, B1, B11, 293 650 065 Page B9
291 001 242 Page D5 D6 293 650 067 Page C6
291 001 381 Page D8 293 150 043 Page B11, D7 293 650 071 Page Cb
291 001 382 Page D8 293 150 074 Page D2 293 650 075 Page C6
291 001 383 Page D8 293 150 078 Page D2 293 650 082 Page C11
291 001 384 Page D8 293 200 003 Page C8, D4 293 650 083 Page C11
291 001 385 Page D8 293 200 017 Page D4 293 650 107 Page A11
291 001 386 Page D8 293 200 020 Page D5 293 700 023 Page B9
291 001 387 Page D8 293 200 027 Page C11 293 700 031 Page C1
291001 417 Page D7 293 200 030 Page A8, B1 293 700 033 Page B9
291 001 424 Page D6 293 200 051 Page C7 293710 018 Page B9
291 001 436 Page D8 293 200 059 Page D7 293710 021 Page B9
291 001 464 Page D8 293 200 062 Page D2 293 710 025 Page B9
291 001 465 Page D8 293 200 065 Page C7 293710 031 Page B4, C8
291 001 481 Page D8 293 250 004 Page B11 293 710 037 Page B9
291 001 483 Page D8 293 250 025 Page B10 293 710 048 Page B9
291 001 485 Page D2 293 250 029 Page B11 293710 057 Page D6
291 001 505 Page D8 293 250 041 Page A10 293710 059 Page B9, B12
291 001 519 Page D8 293 250 065 Page C1 293710 066 Page B9
291 001 536 Page D8 293 250 068 Page D1 293710 068 Page C1
291 001 537 Page D8 293 250 075 Page B11 293710 070 Page B10
291 001 539 Page D8 293 250 084 Page C7 293 720 008 Page B5, B10
291 001 540 Page D8 293 250 099 Page D9 293720 015 Page C11
291 001 614 Page D6 293 250 100 Page D9 293 720 025 Page B7
291 001 629 Page D6 293250 110 Page A10 293 720 029 Page B9, B12, C1,
291 001 649 Page D8 293 250 122 Page C1 D6
291 001 650 Page D8 293 300 011 Page C7 293 720 030 Page B7
292000 011 Page D8 293 300 013 Page C7 293 720 034 Page B7
292 000 075 Page C6 293 300 018 Page A8 293720 042 Page D7
292 000 250 Page C11 293 300 032 Page C6 293 720 047 Page B5
292 000 398 Page D6 293 300 033 Page A8 293 720 052 Page C2
292 000 453 Page D6 293 300 044 Page C11 293720 063 Page D3
292000 616 Page D6 293 350 017 Page C7 293 720 064 Page C1
292000 617 Page D6 293 350 020 Page C7 293 720 067 Page D2
292 000 624 Page D6 293 350 022 Page C7 293730 005 Page D2
292 000 627 Page D6 293 370 005 Page D3 293730 006 Page B11
292 000 638 Page D6 293 450 153 Page C12 293730010 Page D8
292 000 685 Page D8 293 450 210 Page D6 293730018 Page A10, A11, D6
292 000 688 Page D6 293 450 211 Page D6 293730 024 Page D7
292 000 708 Page D6 293 550 004 Page A8, A9, A12, 293 750 001 Page B7, B9, B10,
292 000 712 Page D6 B2, B4, B7, B10, C1, D3, D6
292 000 782 Page A10 B11, C8, C11 293 750 002 Page A10, B1, B2,
293000 014 Page D8 293 550 010 Page A9, C5, C6, B3, B7, B10
293 000 034 Page B11 €10, C11, D1, D4 293750 005 Page D7
293 000 052 Page B3, B7 293 550 015 Page B2, B4 293750 008 Page A10, B2, B7,
293 000 070 Page B2, B3, B4, B7 293 600 011 Page C8 D6
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293 750 009
293 750 015
293 750 020
293 750 024
293 800 005
293 800 013
293 800 038
293 800 041
293 800 060

293 800 066
293 800 081
293 800 086

293 800 090
293 830 005
293 830 027
293 830 037
293 830 063
293 830 065
293 830 077
293 850 018
293 850 021
293 850 024
293 850 026
293 850 029
293 850 036
293 850 037
293 850 065
293 900 007
295 500 108
295 500 691
295 500 783
390 407 900
409 003 200
409 004 300
409 007 300
409 011 700
409 013 900
413702 700
413707 000
413708 300
413 710 500
413710 700
413 711 000
413711 400
413 802 900
413 803 000
413 803 200
414115 200

414 413 800

Page B7

Page D7

Page A11

Page D7

Page B4, C8, D6
Page B4, B9, C7
Page B1, B5, C7
Page C7, C11

Page A4, A5, A6, A8,
A9, A10, C1, C7, C9,
C11, D3

Page C7

Page A4

Page A10, C7, C10,
D6, D8

Page A11

Page B1, D5, D9
Page C11

Page D6

Page C12

Page A11

Page B11

Page Cb

Page A10, B1

Page A10, B11
Page A10

Page B1
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INDEX NUMERIQUE

414 436 900 Page D3
415080 100 Page C1
420 241 221 Page A6, B9
420 241 236 Page A8
420 246 055 Page Ab
420 256 408 Page A8
420 260 721 Page B9
420 432 271 Page Ab
420 838 190 Page B9
420 838 253 Page A6
420 840 401 Page A4
420 845 020 Page A4
420 911 552 Page B9
420 926 190 Page Ab
420 927 192 Page Ab
420 941 215 Page A4
420 942 220 Page A8
420 950 141 Page A4
420 956 510 Page A4
515175 588 Page B2
516 000 983 Page D10
529 035 730 Page A12
570 026 800 Page B7
710 000 048 Page B7

New Parts For 2002

Nouvelles pieces pour 2002

N 207 153 060
N 207 285 060
N 219 901 814
N 219 901 815
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N 269 000 783
N 269 000 784
N 269 501 057
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N 269 501 076
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N 269 700 077
N 271 001 250
N 271 001 312
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RX - 03/2002

N 271 001 317
N 271 001 328
N 271 001 346
N 271 001 358
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N 273 000 213
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